4475 Rockwell Road

Winchester, KY 40391

859 744-2222 Fax: 859 744-2225
www codellconstruction.com

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SINCE 1908

October 6, 2021

Mr. Jeff Saylor

Estill County Board of Education
253 Main Street

Irvine KY 40336

RE: BG 21-055 Estill County High School Renovation Phase 7

Dear Mr. Saylor,
The invoices and requests for payment comprising Pay Estimate 1 for the Estill County High

School Renovations Phase 7 project are included in this packet. The total amount requested is as
follows:

Contractors/Suppliers/Codell $635,015.32

TOTAL.: $635.015.32

If you have any questions related to the items included in this packet, please phone me at
(859)744-2222 Ext 226.

Sincerely,

/ J)
Whnd ?7(%;@)%3

Teresa M. Carpenter
Project Accountant

cc: Angie Howell, Ross Tarrant Architects, file



ESTILL COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL PHASE 7 RENOVATIONS
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
October 06, 2021

PAYMENT REQUEST SUMMARY FOR CONTRACTORS & SUPPLIERS

ESTIMATE NO: 0001

OWNER

BP # BID DIV CONTRACTOR % COMP PAYMENT DUE

001 00 STANDAFER BUILDERS, INC. 0.00 % $0.00
001 01 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC 0.00 % $0.00
003 00 CARMICLE MASONRY 13.78 % $47,151.00
003 01 LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS (RICHMOND) 5.41% $3,518.65
005 00 KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET METAL 0.00 % $0.00
007 00 LAKE CUMBERLAND GLASS 6.38% $2,790.00
007 01 SCHILLER HARDWARE 0.00 % $0.00
007 02 EFCO CORPORATION (CHICAGO) 0.00 % $0.00
008 00 BASTIN PAINTING, INC. 2.06 % $1,503.00
008 01 FARRELL CALHOUN PAINT 0.00 % $0.00
009 00 CDI FLOORING 0.00 % $0.00
009 01 KY FLOORING 0.00 % $0.00
010 00 AMERICAN TILE COMPANY, INC. 0.00 % $0.00
011 00 TOADVINE ENTERPRISES 0.00 % $0.00
011 01 NEVCO SCOREBOARD COMPANY 0.00 % $0.00
011 02 DANT CLAYTON CORPORATION 0.00 % $0.00
012 00 C&C INDUSTRIAL, LLC 8.16 % $77,400.00
012 01 R. L. CRAIG COMPANY, INC. 0.00 % $0.00
012 02 THERMAL EQUIPMENT SALES, INC. 0.00 % $0.00
012 04 PLUMBERS SUPPLY CO. 3.58 % $2,512.20
013 00 BABCON, INC. 10.26 % $70,884.00
013 01 REXEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO. 0.23% $23.76
013 02 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY 36.08 % $62,693.34
013 03 MUSCO SPORTS LIGHTING, LLC 0.00 % $0.00
013 04 NEWTECH SYSTEMS, INC. 0.00 % $0.00
013 05 ALL-PHASE ELECTRIC SUPPLY 0.64 % $2,367.57
015 00 RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC. 6.30% $237,027.30
015 01 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC 0.00 % $0.00
015 02 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC 0.21% $514.20
015 03 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC 0.00 % $0.00
015 04 TRIPLE CROWN CONCRETE 1.82% $4,744.00
015 05 NEAT STEEL 82.26 % $29,616.20
015 06 ATLAS ENTERPRISES 0.00 % $0.00



OWNER

BP # BID DIV CONTRACTOR % COMP PAYMENT DUE
015 07 SCHILLER HARDWARE 0.00 % $0.00
015 08 DOUGLAS METALS, LLC 0.00 % $0.00
015 09 FORTERRA (IRVING) 0.00 % $0.00
015 10 FOSTER SUPPLY (LONDON) 10.41 % $33,456.04
015 11 ADP Lemco 0.00 % $0.00
015 12 SPORTSFIELD SPECIALTIES, INC. 0.00 % $0.00
015 14 STUPPY GREENHOUSE 0.00 % $0.00
015 15 MMI OF KENTUCKY 0.00 % $0.00
015 16 J2P LLC 0.00 % $0.00
015 17 J. R. HOE (LOUISVILLE) 0.00 % $0.00
015 18 CRM CO.,, LLC 0.00 % $0.00
015 19 TTI 0.00 % $0.00
015 20 ITS-SPRINTURF 0.00 % $0.00
015 21 MAPEI (GEORGIA) 0.00% $0.00
100 00 CODELL CONSTRUCTION CO. 14.59 % $58,814.06
Totals 5.65% $635,015.32
TOTAL PAYMENT REQUEST $635,015.32




ESTILL COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL PHASE 7 RENOVATIONS

PROJECT CUSTOMER

October 06, 2021

CONTRACT STATUS FOR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS/CONTRACT ORS/CODELL

ESTIMATE NO: 0001

CONTRACT BILLEDTO  RETAINEDTO NETTODATE PAIDTODATE CONTRACT %
BID DIV -PO # CONTRACTOR AMOUNT DATE DATE BALANCE comMmpP

001 00 STANDAFER BUILDERS, $163,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $163,650.00  0.00%
INC.

001 01 HINKLE CONTRACTING $216,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $216,850.00  0.00%
COMPANY, LLC

003 00 CARMICLE MASONRY $380,000.00 $52,390.00 $5,239.00 $47,151.00 $47,151.00 $332,849.00 13.78 %

003 01 LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS $65,000.00 $3,518.65 $0.00 $3,518.65 $3,518.65 $61,481.35  541%
(RICHMOND)

005 00 KALKREUTH ROOFING & $318,860.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $318,860.00  0.00 %
SHEET METAL

007 00 LAKE CUMBERLAND GLASS $48,584.00 $3,100.00 $310.00 $2,790.00 $2,790.00 $45,794.00  6.38%

007 01 SCHILLER HARDWARE $14,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,500.00  0.00 %

007 02 EFCO CORPORATION $25,041.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,041.00  0.00%
(CHICAGO)

008 00 BASTIN PAINTING, INC. $80,885.00 $1,670.00 $167.00 $1,503.00 $1,503.00 $79,382.00  2.06 %

008 01 FARRELL CALHOUN PAINT $14,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,000.00  0.00 %

009 00 CDI FLOORING $21,912.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,912.00  0.00%

009 01 KY FLOORING $14,842.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,842.00  0.00%

010 00 AMERICAN TILE $9,390.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,390.00  0.00%
COMPANY, INC.

011 00 TOADVINE ENTERPRISES $267,406.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $267,406.00  0.00 %

011 01 NEVCO SCOREBOARD $53,258.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53,258.00  0.00 %
COMPANY

011 02 DANT CLAYTON $449,296.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $449,296.00  0.00 %
CORPORATION

012 00 C&C INDUSTRIAL, LLC $1,052,753.40 $86,000.00 $8,600.00 $77,400.00 $77,400.00 $975,353.40  8.16 %

012 01 R. L. CRAIG COMPANY, $19,546.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,546.58  0.00 %
INC.

012 02 THERMAL EQUIPMENT $193,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $193,000.00  0.00 %
SALES, INC.

012 04 PLUMBERS SUPPLY CO. $70,000.00 $2,512.20 $0.00 $2,512.20 $2,512.20 $67,487.80  3.58%

013 00 BABCON, INC. $767,453.47 $78,760.00 $7,876.00 $70,884.00 $70,884.00 $696,569.47  10.26 %

013 01 REXEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY $10,000.00 $23.76 $0.00 $23.76 $23.76 $9,976.24  0.23%
co.

013 02 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC $173,736.00 $62,693.34 $0.00 $62,693.34 $62,693.34 $111,042.66  36.08 %

COMPANY




CONTRACT BILLED TO RETAINED TO NETTO DATE PAID TO DATE CONTRACT %
BID DIV -PO # CONTRACTOR AMOUNT DATE DATE BALANCE coMP
013 03 MUSCO SPORTS LIGHTING, $234,434.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $234,434.00 0.00 %
LLC
013 04 NEWTECH SYSTEMS, INC. $226,436.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $226,436.03 0.00 %
013 05 ALL-PHASE ELECTRIC $364,440.50 $2,367.57 $0.00 $2,367.57 $2,367.57 $362,072.93 0.64 %
SUPPLY
015 00 RISING SUN DEVELOPING, $4,178,268.95 $263,363.67 $26,336.37 $237,027.30 $237,027.30 $3,941,241.65 6.30 %
INC.
015 01 HINKLE CONTRACTING $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 0.00 %
COMPANY, LLC
015 02 HINKLE CONTRACTING $241,000.00 $514.20 $0.00 $514.20 $514.20 $240,485.80 0.21%
COMPANY, LLC
015 03 HINKLE CONTRACTING $53,778.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53,778.55 0.00 %
COMPANY, LLC
015 04 TRIPLE CROWN CONCRETE $260,000.00 $4,744.00 $0.00 $4,744.00 $4,744.00 $255,256.00 1.82%
015 05 NEAT STEEL $36,000.00 $29,616.20 $0.00 $29,616.20 $29,616.20 $6,383.80 82.26 %
015 06 ATLAS ENTERPRISES $56,329.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56,329.00 0.00 %
015 07 SCHILLER HARDWARE $196,545.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $196,545.00 0.00 %
015 08 DOUGLAS METALS, LLC $17,357.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,357.00 0.00 %
015 09 FORTERRA {IRVING) $283,899.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $283,899.00 0.00 %
015 10 FOSTER SUPPLY (LONDON) $321,155.00 $33,456.04 $0.00 $33,456.04 $33,456.04 $287,698.96 10.41 %
015 11 ADP Lemco $11,696.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,696.00 0.00 %
015 12 SPORTSFIELD SPECIALTIES, $115,796.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $115,796.20 0.00 %
INC.
015 14 STUPPY GREENHOUSE $99,438.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $99,438.00 0.00 %
015 15 MMI OF KENTUCKY $46,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $46,000.00 0.00 %
015 16 J2P LLC $225,930.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225,930.00 0.00 %
015 17 J. R. HOE (LOUISVILLE) $31,887.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,887.00 0.00 %
015 18 CRM CO,, LLC $37,184.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $37,184.50 0.00 %
015 19 TTI $15,840.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,840.00 0.00 %
015 20 ITS-SPRINTURF $159,105.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $159,105.80 0.00 %
015 21 MAPEI (GEORGIA) $9,790.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,790.00 0.00 %
100 00 CODELL CONSTRUCTION $402,995.48 $58,814.06 $0.00 $58,814.06 $58,814.06 $344,181.42 14.59 %
Co.
TOTALS $12,090,269.46 $683,543.69 $48,528.37 $635,015.32 $635,015.32 $11,455,254.14



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa

8P 3

TO: ESTILL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Carmicle Masonry, LLC,

CONTRACT FOR: Masonry

VIS ARCHITECT:

PROJECT: ESTILL COUNTY PHASE 7 APPLICATION NO Distribution to:
PERIOD TO: ow\no\m._ _ OWNER
PROJECT NOS.: ___ CONSTRUCTIOI
MANAGER
____ ARCHITECT
CONTRACT DATE _ CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Conlraclor's knowledge, information and belief the
Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in

payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein now

£ % o Q[ (209
! |

My commission & w_qmm va_ d @..OW..J oSS0 H I LY 0P8 YD

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site obersevations and

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: 3 N$1N~ ~m _ \O

Date: \N- .\\.\ </

Architect: SS TA [ ARCHITECTS
N w\ W:\“.I\ Dale: Q.\\\a\n\\

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $380.000 00 accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for which previous Certificates of Payment were issued and
2 Net Change by Change Orders
CONTRACTOR: Om_.ﬂ_o_m Masonry, LLC
3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $380,000.00 3
mw([,
4 TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $532,390.00 O
(Column G on G702) State of.  Kentucky
County of. BOYLE
5 RETAINAGE Subscribed and sworn to before / A )
7 02~
10% of Completed Work $5,239.00 me on this 2 | .ﬂpnu._ nrmu 0 £ m\at,_okx x ol
10% of Stored Material h
Notary P.&:n\./ .frb( v </,\/ L_)/ mp V- | S
TOTAL RETAINAGE(Line 5a + 5b) $5,239.00
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $47,151.00 CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR $0.00 the data comprising the application, the Construction Manager and Architect
PAYMENT(Line 6 from prior Certificate) certify to the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief
the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with
9 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE | $47,151.00 | the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED
8 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6) $332,849.00
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.
Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS changed to conform t amount certified)
Total changes approved in CONSTRUC AGER: CODELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
previous months by owner 0.00 000
w.qonm_ approved this Month | 0.00 0.00 |
TOTALS 0.00 0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order 0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to

the Contractor named herein. [ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment
are without prejudice to any riahts of the Owner or Cantractor under this enntrant



THE PRESENT STATUS OF THE ACCOUNT

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE:

CARMICLE MASONRY,LLC.

PROJECT NAME: ESTILL COUNTY PHASE 7 LESS RETAINAGE: (10%) JOB #
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM: TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE: INVOICE #
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER: LESS PREVIOUS INVOICE FOR PAYMENT: PERIOD FROM: 08/20/21
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE: CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: PERIOD TO: 089/20/21
WORK COMPLETED
| DESCRIPTION TOTAL
T OF WORK SCHEDULED THIS APPLICATION COMPLETED | PER- BALANCE RETAINAGE
E VALUE PREVIQUS & STORED | CENT TO
M PAGE ONE APPLI- WORK IN STORED TO DATE FINISH
CATIONS PLACE MATERIAL
PHASE 1
GENERAL CONDITIONS 4,500.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 450.00 10% 4,050.00 45.00
BOND & INSURANCE 29,000.00 0.00 29,000.00 0.00 29,000.00 | 100% 0.00 2,900.00
MOBILIZATION 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 | 100% 0.00 1,200.00
CMU (LABOR) 74,000.00 0.00 7,400.00 0.00 7,400.00 10% 66,600.60 740.00
GROUT (MATERIAL) 11,000.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 10% 8,900.C0 110.00
GROUT (LABOR}) 11,000.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 10% 9,900.00 110.00
REBAR (MATERIAL) 6,000.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 10% 5,400.00 60.00
REBAR (LABOR) 6,000.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 10% 5,400.00 60.00
MASONRY ACCESSORIES (LABOR) 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 4,000.00 0.00
BRICK (LABOR) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
STONE (MATERIAL) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
STONE (LABOR) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
SAND (MATERIAL) 2,000.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00 7% 1,860.00 14.00
CLEAN-UP (LABOR) 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 500.00 0.00
PHASE 2
GENERAL CONDITIONS 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 5,000.00 0.00
BOND & INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
MOBILIZATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
CMU (LABOR) 101,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 101,000.00 0.00
GROUT (MATERIAL) 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 10,000.00 0.00
GROUT (LABOR) 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 13,000.00 0.00
REBAR (MATERIAL) 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 8,000.00 0.00
REBAR (LABOR) 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 9,000.00 0.00
MASONRY ACCESSORIES (LABOR) 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 7.000.00 0.00
BRICK (LABOR) 19,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 19,000.00 0.00
STONE (MATERIAL) 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 9,000.00 0.00
STONE (LABOR) 8,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 8,500.00 0.00
SAND (MATERIAL) 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 4,000.00 0.00
ALT.#6 TICKET BOOTH 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 24,000.00 0.00
CLEAN-UP (LABOR) 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 500.00 0.00
PHASE 3
CMU (LABOR) 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,000.00 0.00
TOTALS 380,000.00 0.00 52,390.00 327,610.00 5,239.00




AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 3 of 3
TO (OWNER): PROJECT: Estill Co. high school P-7 APPLICATION NO: 1 DISTRIBUTION
TO:
PERIOD TO: 9/20/2021 " OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Carmicle Masonry, LLC. VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
1235 Lebanon Rd PROJECT NO:
Danville, KY 40422
CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE:
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
22 STONE (MATERIAL) 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00
23 STONE (LABOR) 8,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,500.00 0.00
24 SAND (MATERIAL) 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
25 ALT # 6 TICKET BOOTH 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00
26 CLEAN-UP (LABOR) 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
27 PHASE 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 CMU (LABOR) 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00

REPORT TOTALS $380,000.00 $0.00 $52,390.00 $0.00 $52,390.00 13.79 $327,610.00 $5,239.00



PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

{use for all tiers)
STATE OF M velee

COUNTY OF :\% PV TS
TO WHOM IT MAY TONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned"} has been employed by Esil (| o BOE, (“OWNER","CONTRACTOR”", or "CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER" ) to fumish and install YA SSD W _for project known as
BEIN G Prasa. 1 ) (PROJECT) ofwhich EH U\ S0 /T U,

is the owner (“OWNER") and on wiich _C e\ - camstru 1O

s @so @ ("CONTRACTOR" or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").

The Undersigned, for and i consideration of B S s i AW AL T

and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable consideratons, UPON RECIEPT, dofes) for lis heirs, executors, anf administrators, heraby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Suraty, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidianies, related enlities, affliates, members,
pastand present officers, directors, hews, and administrators, from any and all suits, debls. demands, torts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including ciaims under the laws ar
statules of the municipality, state or federal govemment relating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or othar act of statute including prompt payment statutes, or bonis reiating to the Project, and in
addibon all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, of federal laws ot statutas, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the material refating to mechanics' liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or ofher law, act, or stalute, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished. and on the moneys, {unds or other consideraticn due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relating in any way
o the Jabor, sarvices, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery furnished by the Undarsigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of tme through the date indicated
below, including extras.* The undersigned certifies, warrants, and quarantees that all work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accardance with its contract documents on the

Project
pate; 1O L( PR Name of Company Qs e e V __L'L:"Q

{Undersigned)

Signatures : ! \ A
Subscribed and sworn before me Ulis_fé. __dayol (& C‘i -_W.&L
Printed Name: ccl o Sp - PI7[202%=

Tile of Person Sighing: |- IR'S P | Notaty Signature and &@M“\*A\@L — |<YyP P 204D

NOTE: *Exiras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and witten, o s contract, and Claims as defined in the Undelsigned's contract with the OWNER, CONTRACTOR, o
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the full amaunt paid. Il waiver and release s for a comoration, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and title
of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a parinership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designale himself as partner.

......... BT T

STATE OF i CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE Undarsigned, being duly swom, depesas and says that {s§he ’EC'W%K CI-L('V\.I Q.LQ_Iha_ ?f-z s1cb w T .
of <:| Oy sOONE LEQ W‘:ﬁ&ﬂ_\g‘_ﬁq | ~{‘Company name and Undersigned"}, who is the contractor for the

=D S, Vs e | !—mm on the project (‘Project’) located at _& stz o,

ownedby__ T 3 ___{*Owner") and on

which_Coale_ [\ C amtvee cdron s a [“Contractor” af “Construction Manager”).

That it has recened paymentof $___ riof 1o this payment.

That all waivers and releases are frue, comedt, and genuine a delivered uncondibionally and that there is no claim either legal or equilabie to defeal the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished material, equipment. services, or lanar for said work and all parties having contracts of subcontracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into ne construction thereof and the amount due of o become due each and that the tems mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material required to complete said work accarding to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemify., defend, and hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contraclor's surety,
Canstruction Manager, Construction Manager’s surety from any and all dlaims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers ar subcontractors pertaining 1o the project whether or
not listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIQUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO
COMPLETE
That there are no alher contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person Tor malerial, labor, or other work of any kind done or to be done upon of in

conneclion with said work other than above stated. ‘

Date: \J= t\o oA — Name of Company_ &/ YW\ el Vasohrn __ (Undersigned)

Signatife. - ot~ Printed Name: Bro~donn Cegmfele  fe B ¥ . _
Subscribed and swom before ME TS  dayor (e~ 2072 L . Notary Signature and Seal:

Cehl~
Cop 2P 25 KU PRORY



Type Status

Invoice Date

RENOVATIONS

00301 PURCHASE ORDER #003-01
T19511 POM Approved 10/6/2021
T19527 POM Approved 10/6/2021

For the period from 10/6/2021 through 10/6/2021.

Final
{ Pre

Project : CMA-KDE-000742 - ESTILL. COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL PHASE 7

Lien
Waivers

Codell Construction Report
Pay Request Log

Request

Approved Approver Amount

LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS (RICHMOND)

10/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter
10/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter

Retention
Amount

Net Pay Amount

Project Totals:

Grand Totals:

1,916.70 0.00 1,916.70
1,601.95 0.00 1,601.95
3.518.65 0.00 3,518.65
3,518.65 0.00 3,518.65
3,518.65 0.00 3,518.65

Printed 10/6/2021 9:04:01 AM

Page 1 of 1



LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS
318 CYCLE DRIVE

INVOICE

RICHMOND KY 40475
Phone 859-625-0002 Fax 859-625-0110 Number T19511
| Date 09/09/2021
Page 1
Bill-to: 15E6908 Ship-to: ECHS
‘ ESTILL CO BOARD OF EDUCATION ESTILL COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
C/0 CARMICLE MASONRY LLC 495 ENGINEER DRIVE
1235 LEBANON RD IRVINE, KY 40336
DANVILLE, KY 40422
| | |
I Reference # | Shipped ' Salesperson | Terms | Tax Code | Doc # Wh| Freight Ship Via
! 1 i i — | ' - '
I PO # 3-1 | 09/09/21 *]VH M HARRISON NET 30 DAYS | KYNT | 604711 : 16 [PREPAID, BESTWAY
| | | |
|1tem EDescripﬁon Ordered | Shipped Backordrd ‘UM Price UM | Extension
| i 1 === '
l081.155 8" UTILITY LW ' 99.00 90.00 .00 [EA 1.84 EA 165.60
' | 8x8x16 | |
081100 l|8" REGULAR LW 540.00! 540.00 00 EA 1.69 [EA | 912.60
| | 8x8x16 | |
[M999 | PALLET 7.00, 7.00 .00 EA 15.00 EA 105.00
4025 | BRIXMENT TYPE § ‘ 50.00, 50.00 .00 EA 10.95 [EA 547.50
420200 | SAND-MASONRY-TON 3.00 3.00 .00 TN 52.00 | TN, 156.00
420010 | OTB SAND BAG (BAG ONLY) | 3.00/ 3.00 .00 EA 10.00 EA 30.00
[ DARRELL | ‘ [
|LUR | LOADING ALLOCATION | .25 25 .00 gEA 00 EA .00
I'HR TRUCK ALLOCATION 1.00/ 1.00 .00 |EA .00  [EA .00
[PAIT6 DARRELL A JENKINS ‘ 1.25 i 1.25 .00 EA .00 EA .00
| | | |
; | | '
| i
|
|
| |
|
|
| J. 1:
| | | i [
! | [ | |
- ; - | - .
Merchandise | Misc | Discount | Tax | Freight Total Due
@ 1916.70| 00 .00/ .{m: .00 1916.70
| MEE
Do not write below this line Customer Copy ... Last Page

SOINV

01-T19511 I I||I




BUILDING

" LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS INVOICE

318 CYCLE DRIVE

PRODUCTS’

RICHMOND KY 40475

Phone 859-625-0002 Fax 859-625-0110 ‘Number T19527
Date 09/10/2021
Page I
Bill-to: 15E6908 Ship-to: ECHS
LESTILL CO BOARD OF EDUCATION ESTILL COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
C/0 CARMICLE MASONRY LLC 495 ENGINEER DRIVE
1235 LEBANON RD IRVINE, KY 40336
DANVILLE, KY 40422
Reference # Shipped I Salesperson Terms | Tax Code | Doc # ‘Wh Freight ‘ Ship Via
PO # 3-1 09/10/21 #I\'H M HARRISO?r\' NET 30 DAYS KYNT ! 604838 E 16 ?Plllil’AlD' BESTWAY
!;’Ir,*m | Description [ Orderedi Shipped Backordrd I,UM| Price |UM| Extension
| It { +
; | l .
1402¢ SAYLOR'S TYPL I CEMENT 94% | 10.00 | 10.00 .00 :_EI\ 11.55 |EA 115.50
1120100 |12" REGULAR LW 75.00 75.00 00 |EA 2.19 EA| 164.25
| 12x8x16 . || ,
[420200 | SAND-MASONRY-TON ,’ 2.00 2.00 .00 | TN} 52.00|TN| 104.00
420010 |OTB SAND BAG (BAG ONLY) | 2.00 2.00 00/ EA 10.00|EA 20.00
081135 8" UTILITY LW 90.00 90.00 .00|E/\f 1.84 [EA| 165.60
, 8x8x16 ; | { !
|081100 |§" REGULAR LW I 540.00 540.00| .00 [EA| 1.69 !EA' 912.60
I 8x8xl6 i ! | ;, BN
\1999 | PALLET : 8.00/ 8.00| .00 EA 15.00 IEA' 120.00
'SCOOTER | i i i .
Fooo | DELIVERY CHARGE ‘ 200.00 ZOO.OOI .00 |EA .00[![‘:.»\ .00
@ } | | ,
| | |
i | |
| |
!
| | |
i | |
| |
| | | |
| |
! | i 5
| | |
| {
| [ | | I
|
| | |
| | |
[ !
| ‘ |
| ll I
{ | | |
|
| ! |
| | | |
. . . i
! . g | I
f I i
| Merchandise MiscI Discount Tax | Freight | Total Due
i 1601.95 .00 | .00 .00 .00 1601.95
NN
Do not verite belony this fine Customer Copy _.. Last Page

SOINV 01-1T19527




_ . 2P 7
$ATA bocument 732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

AIA DOCUMENT (G732/CMu PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: Lstill County 1ligh School Phase 7 APPLICATION 0 1 Distribution to:

Iisull County Board of Liducation 397 Lngincer Road D. W NLR

253 Main street Inine. KY 40336 PERIOD TO:  9/16/2021 _U: INSTRUCTION
Irvine. KY 40336 PROJECT NO: 742 MANAGLER
FROM CONTRACTOR: D ARCHITECT
Lake Cumberland Glass CONTRACT DAL July 26. 2021 _H_: INTRACTOR

110 Powell Road

Russell Springs. KY 42642

CONTRACT FOR: BP #7 - Windows

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor cestifies that 1o the best of the Contractor's knowledge, LA LY

Application is made for payment. as shown below, in connection with the Contract information and belief the Work covered by this Apphication for Payment has been

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached completed 1n accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been puid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certficates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and thut current pasment shown herein is now due

|“‘

“d

1 MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM S 48,584 00 5 -
2 Net change by Change Orders $ 000 CONTRACT -
3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | : 2) S BLEE By, QW.JJI! ‘a2 Date w 13- 02| =
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATIL S 3,100 00 State of  Kentuck =
{Column G on (703) County of  Russell e
S RETAINAGE: Subscribed and sworn 1o before )
a 10 “o ol Completed Work S 31000 me this 13th dyv o 21 - ) |
(Column D+ E on G703 Notary Public oy L
b () “o 0l Stored Matenal b Aly Commission cxpire W|\W|NG.N 2 LCITTI IR Lo
(Column I on G703) CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
l'otal Retainage (1.ines 5a - Sbor In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and
Total in Column [ of G703) ) 310 00 the data compnising this application, the Construction manager and Architect ceriily
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE S 2,790 00 to the Owner that 1o the best of their knowledge, information and behiel the Work has
(Line 4 less Line > Jotal) S progressed as mdicated, the quality of the Work 15 1n accordance with the Contract
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Documents, and the Cuntractor 1s entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CER' ]
PAYMLENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) S
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE S 2.790,00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED S 2.790.00
9. BAL ANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGIE S 45,794 00 (Attach explanation if amownt certified differs from the amonnt applicd for. hmtial all
(Line 3 less Line 6) Sigures on this Apply@ion and on the Contimuation Sheet that changed to conform to the
- CHANGE ORTIER SUMMARY ALLITIONS DU TIOND CONSTRUCT MANALGER:
T'otal approved in previous months by Owner By w—— Date \-\.ﬂl &7

ARCHITECT TN U Multiple Prime Comtractors are responsible for p ey uf

Lol approsed this month including Construction Change
Directives the Progect, the Anchyrect’s Cornffeaiion s not required.

TOTALS|$0 00 $0 00 By \Q&F \N N;%) B Date: 9.1¢.202 ]

This Certificate 1s not negotinble. The AMOUNT CER HIFILED is pavable only 10 the

NI:T CHANGIES by Change Order

Contractor named herein Issuance. payment and aceeptance of payment are without
prejudice 1o any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract

AfA DOCUMENT G702CMa APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION 1992 EDITION AIA® © 1592 G702/CMa-1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS 1745 NEW YORK AVE . NW WASHINGTON DC 20006-5282

Users ray obtain valldation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

‘3 d
Thopgagant



CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In 1abulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO:
APPLICATION DATE:
PLERIOD TO:

ARCHITECTS PROJLECT NO:

#1

9.13.2021
9.17.2021

742

Listill Co. HS PH 7

A B D I G
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK .Jﬁ.:_..m—: ED WORK COMPLETED MA _.~u_~_>_ S TOTAL % —w>—\“f_2ﬁ._m W~w._‘>__z>n:u
NQO VALUL IFROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G = C) 1O FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORLD AND STORED - RATE)
M+1) (NOT IN TODATE
D OR ) {D+HE+F)
PHASE 1 $0.00 HDIV! $0.00 $0.00
1 |Bond $3.100 00 $0.00 $3,100.00 $0.00 $3.100.00 10.00% $0.00 $310.00
2 |Shop Drawings $2,500 00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $2.500.00 $0.00
3 |Aluminum Storelront Labor $8.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $8.000.00 $0.00
4 |Glazing Labor $2.,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $2.000.00 $0.00
5 |Caulking $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1.000.00 $0.00
PHASE 2 $0.00 #DIV/)! $0.00 $0.00
6 |Glazing 1.abor $2.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0 00 $0.00 0.00% $2.000.00 $0.00
PHASE 3 $0.00 #DIVAN $0.00 $0.00
7 |Aluminum Storefront 1.abor $15,984.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%| $15.984.00 $0.00
8 |Alum. Storefront Hardware |.abor $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $5.000.00 $0.00
9 |Glazing [.abor $8.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $8.000.00 $0.00
10 |Caulking $1.000 00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,000.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $48 584 00 $0.00 $3.100.00 $0.00 $3,100.00 0.64%| $45,484.00 $310.00

AIA DOCUMENT G703 CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity

1992 EDITION AlA® © 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE N W WASHINGTON DC 20006-5232

G703-1992




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

) {use for all tiers)
STATE O Kentucky

COUNTY OF Russell

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN;

Estill County Board of Education

WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned”) hias been employed by

(“OWNER",“CONTRACTOR", or “CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER" ) to furnish and install Aluminum Storefront and Glazing for Wjeu known as
Estill County High School Phase 7 PROJECT”] of which

is the owner (“OWNER") and on which Lake Cumberland Glass LLC
Isidioias EONNRACTOR or "CONSTRUCTIID\“‘%*“A&“E al!-\ en hundred nincty dollars and no cents

The Undersigned, for and in consideration of ($.2-790.00 ) Dollars,

and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, dofes) for its heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owmer, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related entities, affiliates, members,
past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, state or federal govemment relating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statute including prompt payment statutes, or bonds relating to the Project, and in
addition all lien, or claim of, or right 1o, lien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statutes, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics’ liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or statute, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relating in any way
to the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the date indicated

below, including extras * The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarantees that all work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with its contract documents on the
Project.

Date; ScPlember 13,2021 Lake Cumberland Glass LLC

Name of Company

{Undersigned) ."ull”u,, B
Signature'ﬂ—l-\_ M/m.é«]

7 i« 13th Se temheﬁ, 21, .I""
Subscribed and swom befare me this day of ©€P . v
Printed Name: Ronnie Wesley my lomm jss jon ives o3 -3? @

Title of Person Signing: OWner Notary Signature and Seal:

NOTE: *Extras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and written, to the contract, and Claims as defined in the Undersigned

wnth the OVIN
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the full amount paid  If waiver and release is for a corporation, corporate name shoulg be

; seagﬁxeﬂapd e
of officer s'gnung wavier and release shoukl be set forth: if waiver and release is for a partnership, the parnership name should be used, partner should ssgn a‘ﬂy ﬁ .

..... sisiasaebon Sy e be i DR A RS .s\‘.v &
STATE OF i CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT ”, ) U
COUNTY (OF Russa

it A l"l,“,,.-n'
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Ronnie Wesl
THE Undml%caf bjz G“I I)B\_Nem deposes and says that (s)he el bl the: ki
of L-ake Cumberlan {(*Company name and Undersigned™), who is the contractor for the
l stIT County High School Phase 7 work on the project (*Project’) located at Irvine. KY

owned by Estill County Board of Education
s a (“Contractor” or “Construction Manager”).

(*Owmer”) and on
which Lake Cumberfund Ginss LLC

That it has received payment of $ ot £ prior to this payment.

That all waivers and releases are true, comect, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of afl parties who have furnished material, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereol and the amount due or to become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmiess the Owner, Contractor, Contractor’s surety,

Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers or subcontractors pertaining to the project whether or
not listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

Materials are in Direct Purchase Orders

‘“nﬂllp,,’

. ‘\‘\Q,\. MO f;,

oS o ',
N g? . o'.\f’ﬂ‘;
TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO E fas) :" « L4 : .. '»., :—
COMPLETE 2 s e ® Qo I~ 3
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for matenial, labor, or other wark of ari ‘;_kngd donddr to bk d cu!zoin Bl ins
connection with said work other than above siated. A __.-" &
Date: Seprember 13, 2021 Name of Company_ Lake Cumberland Gluass LLC (Undersigned) 7, * | “uuueen L 0
Signature: a4 WQ-Z-—? Printed Name: Ronnie Wesley Title: ‘e Var
Subscribed and swor before me this 13th /_day of September ,2021 Notary Signature and Seal: '

/”y Com mriss ion kpives 0 F- 12-Z2022



BP
@>H> Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

Al DOCUMENT G732/CMa PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNL:R: PROJECT: Estill County High School Phase 7 APPLICATION 1 Distribution (o:

Estill County $3oard of Education 397 Engincer Road _H_:f\z* R

253 Main street lrvine, KY 40336 PERIOD TO:  8-17-2021 D_ ONSTRUCTION
Trvine, KY 40336 PROJECT NO: 742 MANAGLR
FROM CONTRACTOR: _u\i:._ IITECT
Bastin Painling CONTRACT DATF: luly 26. 2021 [ JeontracTor

P.0. Box 1692
Danville, KY 40422
CONTRACT FOR: BP #8 - Paint

noz._-—.ﬂbﬁu._..o_nﬂ._m APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifics that to the best of the Contracior's knowledge,
Application 1s madc lor payiment, as shown below, in cannection with the Contract. information and belie! the Work covered by this Application for ["zviygint has been

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document (703, is attached

completed 1a accordnnce with the Cgy nt« have been paid

it were issued and

Pl Thygy

MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM
Nel change by Change Orders
. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | 1 2)
TOTAI. COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE,
(Column G on G703)

50,585 00

CONTRACTOR:

Bl -
WA

Date: MMI.,. / .Mu .uvw\\

a [0 % of Compieted Work 3 167 00
[Calumn D v Con (G703)

L] U “ ot dored Matertal 3
(Column ¥ on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5o+ 5b or
T'otal in Column [ of G703) s 167 00

g

ihERE Y5 an evaluations of the Work and
the data comprising this application, the Consiruction manager and Architect certify
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 1.503 00 to the Owner that 1o the best of their knowledye. nformarion and belief the Work hos

In accordance with the Comrac

tline 4 dess Line S lolal) h] progressed os mdicaled, the qusbty of the Work 15 1n acgordance with the Lontract
7 LESS PREZVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Documents, and the Cantractar is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,
PAYMENT (linc 6 from prior Cerificate) $ 000
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUL $ 1,503 00 AMOUNT CER1TFIED $ 150300
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE S 79382 00 (dttach explanation if amewnt certificd differs from the umount applied for. Initiad alf
(Line 3 jess Line 6) Sigewres e lns Appdi o e o the Comtinatim Sheet it chenged s conform to the
CITAROT URDIT SUMSTRTY ADDITIONS DEDGC 1 {ONS CONSTRULCTTON .wxw \GER A
/" Szc/or
Total approved in previous months by Owner By _ e . Date
T'otul approved this manth metuding Construction Chonge ARUHITLEC LANEE 1 Multiphe Prooe € ontractors are FESPONSIRIG fur prerforming portons of
Drectves the P'roject, the drohiteer's Cernfication is not reguired.
TOTALS|E0 00 5000 Hyue=e - Date: 8/26/2021
NET CHANGES by Change Order

This Centificate is not ncgotiable The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 10 the

Contractor named hercin Issuance. payment and aceeplance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Qwner o Contractor under this Contract

AlA DOCUMENT GTOZCMs  APPLICATION AND CERTIFIGATION FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVSER EDITION 1992 EDITION AIA® © 1982 G702/CMa-1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE GF ARCHITECTS. 1745 NEW YORK AVE  NW WASHINGTON DC 20004 5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity



@>H> Document G732" -~ 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
AlA DOCUMENT G732/CMa

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION
PAGE ONE OF PAGES

TO OWNER:

Estilt County Board of Education
253 Main strect

Irvine, KY 40336

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Bastin Painting

P.O. Box 1692

Danville, KY 40422
CONTRACT FOR: BP #8 - Paint

397 Engincer Road
Irvine. KY 40336

PROJECT: Estill County High School Phase 7

APPLICATION | Distribution to:

[ JownER

PERIOD TO: 8-17-2021 CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NO: 742 MANAGER
[ Jarcirrect
CONTRACT DATE: July 26, 2021 [ JconTrRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached

1. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM b 80,885.00
2. Nel change by Change Orders 3 0.00
3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | + 2) $ 30.885.00
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 3 670,00
(Column G on G703)
5 RETAINAGE:
a 10 % of Completed Work 5 167 00
{Column D + E on G703)
b U Y% ot dlored Material b3
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines Sa ¢ 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) 3 167 00
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 1,503 .00
{Line 4 less Line 5 |otal) p
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 3 0.00
§ CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 1,503 00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 79,382.00

(Line 3 less Linc 6)

ANG IVIAIY ADDITIONS UEDUCTIONS
Total approved in previous months by Owner
Total approved this month includimg Construction Change
Direcnves
TOTALS|$0 00 $0 00
NET CHANGES by Change Order

The undersigned Contractor certifics that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payvmgnt has been
completed in accordunce with the Cpplmet n.-cw.._m:d...:?. hasetThounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for yiRY PYRIR gl cates for Paymen) were issued and

. < L) - L% ;
ments received from il &Rwne, o g yppest-<hiitvn herein is now due
pay! A M h\- 2
) e

\
CONTRACTOR: - . % -

By = ¢ Hn. Date M! \wl|nw-\
State of lucky == ¢m 2 s&\OQ\ N =

County of: z m .&g\ D @: =

Subscribed and sworn _GJF,#. 7 \.Mw - =

me this dayof < .....@. S8

Notary Public: \\...Nv -7 &~

My Commission expires:

e

; U [ .
In accordance with the Contract Docuththt2 Hated on evaluations of the Work and

the data comprising 1his application, the Construction manager and Architect certify

to the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has
progresscd as (ndicaled, the quality of the Work 1s 1n accordance with the Contract
Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 1,503.00
(Attach explunation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. nitial all
Sigures on this Applic A ared on the Continuation Sheet thut changed 1o conform 1o the

CONSTRUCTIC "
S/,
By: __ ~ Date

ARCHI LU | UNOTE If Mudtiple Prime Comtractons are rexponsibile fur Tl portions of

the Profect, the Architect’s Coertification 1s nof required,

By Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Contractor named herein, Issuance, payment and acceplance of payment arc without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Conlract

AlA DOCUMENT G702/CMa  APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION 1992 EDITION AIA® © 1982

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE , NW  WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

G702/CMa-1992

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity



CONTINUATION SHEET AI4 DOCUMENT G703 PHGE OF FRGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO:
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE:
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO:
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A C D E F G H I
ITEM SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G=+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
54 |Blk Filler-Phase 1 Baseball/Softball $4,422.00
58 |1st Coat of Paint-Walls-Phase 1 $4,422.00
70 |Door Frame Paint-1 Coat-Phase 1 $242.00
71 |Final Coat Paint-Walls/Ceilings-Phase 1 $4,360.00
82 |Door Frame Paint-2nd Coat-Phase 1 $242.00
86 [Paint/Seal Floors-Phase 1 $844.00
76 |Alt 6-Ticket Booth Work $1,900.00
86 |Blk Fill/Primer/1st Coat-Phase 2-NFH $5,050.00
99 |Door Frame Paint-1Coat-Phase 2-NFH $500.00
100 |Final Paint-Walls/Ceilings-Phase 2-NFH $4,050.00
114 |Door Frame Paint-2nd Coat-Phase 2-NFH $500.00
116 |Paint/Seal Floors-Phase 2-NFH $2,500.00
GRAND TOTALS

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
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CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO:
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE:
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERICD TO:
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+0C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (DHE+F)
136 |Recoat Existing Roof, facia, and trim-EFH $7,500.00
144 |Paint walls, Frames, Doors-EFH $6,400.00
15 |Paint/Primer/1st Coat-Lower Level $3,445.00
25 |Paint Final Coat-Lower Level $3,445.00
50 |Paint-Primer and 1st Coat-1st Floor $3,946.00
51 [Paint walls where MEP work occurred $8,000.00
54 |Paint Duct in Gym $2,500.00
65 |Paint-Final Coat-1st Floor $2,947.00
66 |Door Frame Paint-1st Floor $1,000.00
79 |Paint where HM Doorframes removed-2nd $5,000.00
83 |Paint where MEP work occurred-2nd $6,000.00
1 |Bond $1,670.00 $0.00 $1,670.00 $0.00 $1,670.00 100.00% $0.00 $167.00
GRAND TOTALS $80,885.00 $0.00 $1,670.00 $0.00 $1,670.00 $0.00 $167.00
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
AlA DOCUMENT G703  CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1892 G703-1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C, 20008-5232




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

KY {use for all tiers)
STATE OF

COUNTY OF Boyle

TO WHOM T MAY CONCERN:

Estill Co BOE
WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned") has been employed by ("OWNER","CONTRACTOR", or "CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER" ) to furnish and install Painting and Joint Sealants for project known as
ECHS Phase 7 {“"PROJECT™) of which
Estill CO'BOE is the owner (“OWNER") and on which Codell ConEtriction Co

e G ONNRACORS o ‘CONSTRUSEIQ ngmﬁf Eve undred three dollars and zero cents

The Undersigned, for and in consideration of (5.1503.00 ) Dollars,

and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, dof{es) for its heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager’s surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related entities, affiliates, members,
past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, state or federal government relating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statute including prompt payment statutes, or bonds refating to the Project, andin
addition all fien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statutes, relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to and on said above-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics’ liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or statute, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relating in any way
to the labor, services, matenial, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the date indicated
below, including extras.” The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarantees that all work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with its contract documents on the

o _p»f--—————-—""‘-_-" o D ) .
8-17-2021 = T David M. Bastin Painting, Inc.

FETE RN R

Date: . -
{U‘Q(QH'WIE A"lu,

Signature:

Printed Name:

Title of Person Signing: Ve Notary Signature and Seal:

e DWNGT, CONTRACTOR, or
shdoldl be used, rporate seal affixed and tile
shauldisign gitd, desighate himself as partner,

"

............................................................................................................................................................................... ry Kooy R S
STATE OF K¥ CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT ", Gg o
COUNTYOFBore e
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
1 p

THE Und%fi%ned. being duly sworn, deposes and says that (sjhe e D the. " :
of David M. Bastin Painting, Inc. (‘Company name and Undersigned"), who is the contractor forthe

=CHS Phase 7 work on the project (*Project”) located at 397 Engineer Rd.

Irvine, Ky 40336 owned by Wallins Co BOE (*Owner”) and on
which David M. Bustin Painting, Inc. Is.a (“Contractar” or “Construction Manager").
That it has received payment of $. 0 prior to this payment.

That all waivers and releases are true, corect, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished material, equipment, services, or labor for said work and alf parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmiess the Owner, Gontractor, Contractor's surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers or subcontractors pertaining to the project whether or

not listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

UALMLTT
W ’
\‘\ \O 4 ‘e,

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO 5 T =
COMPLETE S oo™ e
Thal there are no ather confracts for said work culstanging-end that fhensls-nething due or to become due to any person for material, labor, & othel nfbagi;hd d -‘mon‘or in

connection with said work other than ed__—"

5
g

Date; 8-17-2021 " s Warme of Company_David M. Bastin Painting, Inc. 7
Signature: {/,)" — = — Printed Name: D. Shane Bastin THEWVA 15,3 :
Subscribéd and wom befdmelis - dayof Aug 2021 Notary Signature and Seal: =, "»:, ) .'»"_o, —_—

%, g 2028 3



@&Pb? Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa

21e-df
BP 12

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

TO OWNER:

Estill County Board of Education
253 Main street

Irvine. KY 40336

FROM CONTRACTOR:

C&C Industrial Inc,

280 Midland Trail

Mt. Sterling, KY 40353
CONTRACT FOR: BP #12 - Mechanical/Plumbing

PROJECT: Fstill County High School Phase 7

397 Engincer Road
Irvine, KY 40336

PAGE ONE OF PAGES
APPLICATION: I Distribution to:
[ Jowneg
PERIOD TO: 0971521 [X_|CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NO: 742 MANAGER

[ JArcHITECT
[_JcontrACTOR

CONTRACT DATE: July 26, 2021

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached

MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM

Net change by Change Orders

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Ling 1 ¢ 2)

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED T() DATE
(Column G on (G703)

5 RETAINAGE

a. 10 % of Completed Work )
{Column D 1 I on G703)

b U Y ot dtared Material 3>

(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column | of G703)

6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Lime 4 less Line 5 lotal)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE s
(Line 3 less Line 6)

W -

mAaAne

8,600 00

(ALY

v

1,052,753 42

0.00

1,052,753.42

56,000.00

8,600 00

77.400 00

000

77,400.00

975,353.42

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

Total approved in previous months by Owner

Total approved this month including Construction Change
Directives

TOTALS|S0 00

$0 00

NET CHANGLS by Change Order

The undersigned Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Contractor’s knowledge,
information and beliel the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issucd and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due

mwzd.?nq% &‘w gui}_rn - Q &. ﬂ\ﬁcﬁ

Stale of Kentucky
County of  Montgo
Subscribed and swomn .o c:
methis /€ uc.:_. A\\\q.T
lic, e & |II1 \“
shome XpiTes.

CARLOS AARON DELAPAZ
NOTARY PuBLIC

the data comprising this application, the 00:&22_0: manager Ea Architect certify

to the Owner that to the best of therr knowledge, information and belief the Work has
progressed as indicated, the quality ol the Work 15 1n accordance with the Contract
Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 7740000
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Intal all

Jigures on this Appli and on the C Sheer that changed to conform 1o the
CONSTRUCT, MANAGER

3 ;
By Date w&w N- 7

ARCHITECT: (NOTE. If Multiple Prame Contractors are Emﬁe:,:!n Jor performing portions of

the Prajegg. the Architget's Certification is not required.
\ xm g Dale: “. \v. NQ“\

This Certificate is not negouiable  The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 10 the

Contractor named herein Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract

AA DOCUMENT GT02/CMa  APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION 1992 EDITION AIA® © 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1748 NEW YORK AVE . N W , WASHINGTON, DC 20000-5202
Users may obtain valldation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certlfication of Document’s Authenticity

G702/CMa-1992



CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGEB
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 1
Contracior’s signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 09/15/21
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar, PERIOD TO: 09/15/21
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B c D | F [ H 1
TTEM DESCRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPFLELED MATERIALS TOTAL E) BALANCE RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE | FROM PREVIOUS | THISPERIOD |  PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TOFINISH | (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (c-a) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
DORE) (DAE+F)
Mobilzation, Perruit Fee's, ETC $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 10.00% $0.00 $2,500.00
Phase 1 UG Plumbing Labor $48,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 5.00% $24,000.00 $2,400.00
Phase 1 UG Plumbing Material $15,000,00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 10.00% $0.00 -$1,500.00
Phase 1 Rough in Labor Plumbing $48,000.00 $0.00 0.00%| . $48,000.00 $0.00
Phase 1 Rough in Material Plumbing $72,000.00 $10,000,00 $10,000.00 1.39% $62,000.00 $1,000.00
Phase 1 Water Main Meterial §17,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 7.06% $5,000.00 $1,200.00
Phase 1 Water Main Labor $42,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $42,000.00 £0.00
Phase | Plumbing Fixture Material $43,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $43,000.00 $0.00
Phase 1 Plumbing Fixture Labor $10,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $10,000.00 $0.00
Phase 1 Sheet Metal Material $14,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $14,000.00 $0.00
Phase | Sheet Metal Labor $28,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $28,000.00 $0.00
Phasel HVAC Equipment Labor $7,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $7,500.00 $0.00
Phase 1 GRD's $14,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $14,000.00 $0.00
Phase 2 Sito Sanitary Labor $88,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $88,000.00 $0,00
Phase 2 Site Sanitary Material $17,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $17,500.00 $£0.00
Phase 2 UG Plumbing Material $8,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $8,500.00 £0.00
Phase 2 UG Plumbing Labor $14,000,00 $0.00 0.00% $14,000.00 $0.00
Phase 2 Plumbing Rough In material $19,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $19,500.00 $0.00
Phase 2 plumbing Rough in Labor $31,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $31,500.00 $0.00
Phase 2 HVAC Material $65,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $65,000.00 $0.00
Phase 2 HVAC Labor $81,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $81,000.00 $0.00
Phase 2 GRD's $5,000,00 $0.00 0.00% $5,000.00 $0.00
Phase 3 MEP Demo Labor $14,000.00 $0,00 0.00% $14,000.00 $0.00
Phase 3 UG Plumbing Material $4,500.00 $0,00 0.00% $4,500.00 $0.00
Phase 3 UG Plumbing Labor $10,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $10,000.00 $0.00
Phase 3 Plumbing Rough In Material $6,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $6,500.00 $0.00
Plrase 3 Plumbing Rough In Labor $10,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $10,000.00 $0.00
Phase 3 Gas Piping Material $6,253.40 $0.00 0.00% $6,253.40 $0.00
Phase 3 Gas Piping Labor $28,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $28,000.00 $0.00
Phase 3 HVAC Equipment $95,000.00 $0.00 0.00%|  $95,000.00 $0.00
Phase 3 HVAC Labor $75,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $75,000.00 $0.00
Phase 3 HVAC Sheet Metal Material $61,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $61,000.00 $0.00
Phase 3 HVAC GRD's $14,000.00 $0.00 0,00% $14,000.00 $0.00
T&B $5,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,000.00 $0.00
Closeout Document, ETC $10,000.00 $0.00 0.00%)| $10,000.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $1,052,753.40 §0.00 $86,000.00 $0.00 $86,000.00 0.82%| $966,753.40 $8,600.00
Users may obtaln validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticlty




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

STATE OF Kentucky {use for all tiers)
COUNTY OF_Montgomery

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Cadell Construction Company
WHEREAS, the undersigned {“Undersigned”) has been employed by (“OWNER" “CONTRACTOR", or “CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER" ) to fumish and instail Labor and Materials for project known as
Estili County High School Phase 7 Renovations ("PROJECT") of which _
Estill Co Board of Education is the owner ("OWNER") and on which C&C Industnal, LLC

RisEolaN(COMRAGIORSCS “conmugeveut;"eevcnsﬁx%usand Four hundred

The Undersigned, for and in consideration of (§.77.400.00 ) Dollars,

and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, do{es) for its heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidianes, related entities, sffiliates, members,
past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and daims for payment, incduding claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, state or federal government relating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or ather act or statute induding prompt payment statutes, or bonds relating to the Project, and in
addition all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statutes, relating to mechanics' fiens, with respect to and on said above-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics’ kens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or statute, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relating in any way
to the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the date indicated
betow, including extras.” The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarantees that all work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with its contract documents on the

Project
e RaneiEomen C&C Industrial, LLC
(Undenignod)
Signature: < 2/
Subscribed and swam before me thi l day of P L |
Printed Name: A HLOS%%
Title of Person Signing: Notary Signature and S?al : ¥

NOTE: “Extras include but are not limited to changes, both arel and written, to the contract, and Claims as defined in the Undersiriagly
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER All waivers and releases must be for the full amounl paid. If wawer and raiease is for a corporatio

STATE OF Kemcry " CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY (F Montgomary
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
Ranki

THE Unde, Islﬂadl beﬂ&duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he Comy Rankin _the Ndatid S
q{_s_(!‘“ s (*‘Company name and Undersigned"}, who is the contractor for the

1T County High School Phase 7 Kenovations work on the project ("Project”) located al 595 Engineer Dr
595 Engineer Dr Irvine, KY owned by Estill Co Board of Education ("Owner”) and on
which C&C Industrinl, LLC is 8 (“Contractor” or “Construction Manager”).
Thatit has received payment of £ L priof to this payment.

That all waivers and releases are true, comect, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers o

releases That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished material, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and that the items mentioned include afl labor, equipment, services, and
material required to complete said work according to plans and spedifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surety,
Constructlon Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers or subcontractors pertaining to the project whether or
not isted below

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
VanMeter Ins Group Bond $15,281.20 |0 $15,281.34 $0
Koch Air Materials $8,935.94 [0 $8,935.94 | $0
Plumbers Supply Materials $70,000 0 $316.75 |$69,683.25

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO
COMPLETE
Thal there are no other contracts far said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor, or other work of any kind done of to be done upon o in

connection with said other than above stated.

Date: 7 Name of Company C&C Indgstrial, LL n ned)

Signature: Printed Name: M_{L Tiﬂg:%w .

Subscribed and before me this £&__ day of _5_@}“ 20 Notary Sugnaiure and Sdal. e ARY P M di
STATE AT LA NTUCKY

My Commission Expires Sepiernbar 17, 2023




Codell Construction Report
Pay Request Log

For the period from 9/17/2021 through 9/17/2021,

Final Lien Request Retention
| ] . _ Type Status Invoice Date . /Pre  Waivers Approved  Approver Amount. Amount Net Pay Amount
Project : CMA-KDE-000742 - ESTILL COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL PHASE 7
RENOVATIONS
01204 PURCHASE ORDER #012-04 PLUMBERS SUPPLY COQ.
9930363 POM Approved 9/17/2021 1 9/17/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 2,512.20 0.00 2,512.20
2,512.20 0.00 2,512.20
Project Totals: 2,512.20 0.00 2,512.20
Grand Totals: 2,512.20 0.00 2,512.20

Printed 9/17/2021 5:04:45 PM Page 1 of 1



72\
PLUMBERS SUPRLY CO.

Everything Under The Sun.

Louisvil

Branch: 04 Lexington

Estill County Board of Education
253 Main St.

1}4 Ivine KY 40336

Customer ID; 129087

Plumbers Supply Co
P.0. Box 6149

INVOICE

INVOICE: 9930363
Invoice Date: 08/30/21
ORDER NUMBER: 12342891

le KY 40206 Please Remit Payment To:

Plumbers Supply Co.
P.O. BOX 634623
Cincinnati, OH 45263-4623

Questions about this invoice?
Call 502-540-0346

SHIP TO

Estill County Board of Education
253 Mail St
Irvine KY 40336

PO Number Terms Description Net Due Date Disc Due Date Discount Amount
13 Net 30 Days 09/29/21 09/29/21 0.00
Order Date Pick Ticket No Primary Salesrep Name Taker

2021-08-26 09:19:47 32094238 Lexington House ROB.CALVERT
Pricing
Order | Ordered | Shipped |Remaining| Uom Item ID vom UNIT PRICE |EXTENDED PRICE
Line # Qry QTY QTY Unit Size item Description Unit Size
Carrier: OT: Our Truck Tracking #
(1] 690 690 0 FT PVCA40BE2.20 FT 1.8316 1263.80
1.0 PVC SCH40 BELL END PIPE 2in 20ft 1
42085
2] 400 400 0 FT PVCA40BE212.20 FT 3.1210 1248.40
1.0 PVC SCH40 BE PIPE 2-1/2in 20ft 1
SOLVENT BELL END PVC PIPE
CHECK INVOICE FOR
ACCURACY., PO, It AND
ATTACH REQUISITION
S "? AUG § 1 202
W V“ L‘; Slgnature __ Data__
Q RETURN PROMPTLY 7O
b FINANGE-C.0),
SUB-TOTAL 2512.20
TAX 0.00
AMOUNT DUE 2512.20

sells and makes no express warranties thereon. Specifically, Plumbers Supply Ca. disclaims ail implied
or fitness for a particular use  Claims for shortages must be received within 48 hours of receipt of material
and eriginal pick ticket or invoice number Scecial Order and Non-Stock lkems are non-returnable, A 25%
turns subject to acceptance from manufaclurer Finance Charge of 1.5% per menth will be applied to all
t, Purchaser shall pay all attorney fees and or caliection costs, equal to 25% of the balance of the account
which parties agree are reasonatie

pu/plumbers-supply-co.billtrust.com EVEIWGTEY TN i dele]s S90| TMK VQS WZG

Page 1 of 1
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Beouy

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION
AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa _ T PAGEONEOF—2PAGE
TO OWNER; PROJECT: Estill County High School Phase 7 APPLICATION: § TWQO Distribution to;
Estill County Board of Education 397 Engineer Road [ JowNER
253 Main street Irvine, K 40336 PERIOD TO: 09/14/21 [x_]consTrUCTION
Irvine, KY 40336 - PRQJECT NO: 742 MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: [ JarcHiTECT
Babcon Inc CONTRACT DATE: July 26,2021 [_]conTrACTOR
147 South Estill Avenue
Richinond, KY 40475
CONTRACT FOR: BP #13 - H._a‘n:._au_
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belicl the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is allached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issucd and
paymenls reccived from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due,
1. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM 3 767,453.47
2. Net change by Change Orders 3 0.00 CONTRACTD #Ajabeon Inc,
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {Line | +2) $ TeTA5347 By: — s 000 Dol Se~si=C ]
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 5 T8, 760,00 Stale off Keflucky SECEEEeoeeaes ]
(Column G on G703) County of: 4 LS — )
5. RETAINAGE: Subseribed mun uio:_ loh _.ca Notary Public, ID KYN
0. 10 % of Complcted Work 3 7,876.00 me this &\w State at __.boﬁ.cm —Ao_“u—..p___nﬂwmo
Ndo__._::. D + E on G703) Notary Pu :n
U % ot Stored Material $ My Commissionexpires e 5. ogg Al .:. ._‘_r Bu_-
(Column F on G703) CERTIFICATE FOR m.hﬁsm NT \ﬂ 0.( uﬂ % 7, H
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or In accordance with the Cantraet Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and Y e L oL /
Total in Column I of G703) $ 7,876.00 the data comprising this application, the Construction manoger and Architect certily ‘ m .4! h(k @ W e
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 70,884.00 1o the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work hos -
{Liwnc 4 less Line 5 'lotal) $ progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work 15 1n rdance with fhie Contract 3«_ .‘ N
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR @ Documents, and the Contractorgs entitled to Eaa_n:"ﬁ Dcﬁwm_ﬂ.ﬂm_mu. Y Lq ?hﬂU
PAYMENT (Linc 6 from prior Certilicate) . S A9365.00 onﬂ A{\‘d ™ .U N m\w
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE NOH : AN AMOUNT CERTIFIED w@‘ $ 1 21,519.00 =
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE ) mom 569.47 {Attach explanation if am \ﬂa_.__ma differs from the amount a_m.q:& Jfor. fitial all
(Line 3 less Line 6) Jfigures on this Application ES. on the Conlinuation Sheet that ehanged to conform to the 3 Q & @ ‘r\ Q N )
—_ CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY | ADDITIONS | DEDUCIIONS |  CONSTRUCTIO, ANAGER:
L5
Tolal approved in previous months by Owner By: \ Date: ? \ S \N\ \Q.TPV /A\U X
Total approved this sonth including Consiruction Change ARCHITECT: (NOTE: If Multiple Prime Contractors are responsible for performing portions of - f\F}
Dircctives the Project, e Architect's Certification is not required.
TOTALS)|$0.00 150.00 By: \ HT .& & _\m.r\ Dale: \ 6. 201
NET CHANGES by Change Order
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named hercln, Issuance, payment and acceptance ol payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under (his Contract.
AIA DOCUMENT GT02/CMa - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION - 1882 EDITION - AIA® - © 1892 Q702/CMs-1002

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5202
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the licanse a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity



CONTINUATION SHEET AI4 DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 2 OF PAGES?2
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: Two
Coniractlor's signed centification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 9/14/21
In tabulations below, amounts are stafed (o the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 9/14/21
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NQ:
A B B C D__ E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TOFINISH | (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
' D OR E) (D+E+F)
Baschall Soitball Tennis Court
0101 |Demo $4,000.00 $3,200.00 $600.00 $3,800.00 9.50% $200.00 $380.00
0102 |Raceway $15,900.00 $1,590.00 $1,590.00 1.00% $14,310.00 $159.00
0103 |Wire $5,800.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,800.00 $0.00
0104 |Lighting & Controls $7,800.00 50.00 0.00% $7,800.00 £0.00
0105 |Gear $3,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $3,500.00 $0.00
0106 |Devices $2,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,500.00 $0.00
Football New/Ex Fildhse Greenhouse
0201 |Demo $5,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,000.00 $0.00
0202 |Raceway $33,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $33,000.00 $0.00
0203 |Wire $12,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $12,000.00 $0.00
0204 |Lighting & Controls $13,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $13,000.00 $0.00
0205 |Gear $6,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $6,000.00 $0.00
0206 |Devices $4,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $4,000.00 $0.00
Interior Work High School
0301 |Demo $12,500,00 $0.00 0.00% $12,500.00 $0.00
0302 |Raceway $45,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $45,000.00 $0.00
0303 |Wire $13,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $13,500.00 $0.00
0304 |Lighting & Controls $49,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $49,000.00 $0.00
0305 |Gear $5,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,500.00 $0.00
0306 |Devices $2,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,500.00 $0.00
Site
0401 |Raceway $131,000.00 $10,480.00 $10,480.00 0.80% $120,520.00 $1,048.00
0402 |Wire $24,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $24,000.00 $0.00
0403 |Lighting $87,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $87,000.00 $0.00
0404 |Concrele & Gravel $69,000.00 $5,520.00 $5,520.00 0.80% $63,480.00 $552.00
0405 |Excavation $49,000.00 $3,920.00 $3,920.00 0.80% $45,080,00 $392.00
0406 |Gear $2,853.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,853.00 $0.00
0407 |Devices $1,800.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,800.00 $0.00
Allowances
0501 |Above Ceiling $7,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $7,500.00 $0.00
0502 |Bascball Utilities $45,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $45,000.00 $0.00
ARIDOCUMENT. G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1902 EDITION - AlA® - @ 1
THE NOTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YOR AVENUE, N.W., WASHINETON, D.C, 20006-5232 G703-1992




oozl—-_zc>|—|_oz m:mml_u AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE2 OF PAGES 2
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: Two
Contractor’s signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 9/14/21
In tabulations below, amounts are staled to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 9/14/21
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
lw. B C D E F G H 1

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE

NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE

APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D OR E) (DHE+F)
0601 |Foreman Planning $22,500.00 $2,250.00 $1,800.00 $4.050.00 1.80% $18,450.00 $405.00
0602 |Punchlist $3,600.00 $0.00 0.00% $3,600.00 $0.00
0603 |Temporary $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 5.00% $3,000.00 $300.00
0604 |Cleanup $1,800.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,800.00 $0.00
0605 |Mobilization $4,500.47 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 10.00% $0.47 $450.00
0606 |Inspeclion $27,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $27,000.00 $0.00
0607 |Bonding $38,400.00 $38,400.00 $38,400.00 10.00% $0.00 $3,840.00
Documentation
0701 |Submittals $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 10.00% $0.00 $350.00
0702 |Closeouis $2,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,500.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $767,453.47 $54,850.00 $23,910.00 $0.00 $78,760.00 1.03% $688,693.47 $7,876.00
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a compisted AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
AA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1892 CT03-1982

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYME

use for all tiers|
STATE OF_Kentucky ( )
COUNTY OF__Madison

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned {“Undﬁl:.clfmd“) has been employed by _ Cadell Construclion (“OWNER”,“CONTRAGTOR", or “CONSTRUCTION
AGER" ) fo furnish and inslal| rical ltems for project known as
Estill Counly Area Techrology Center (“PROJECT") of which
Estill County Board of Education Phase 7 is the owner ("OWNER") and on which_Godell Consiriclion

ISRl (SN TRACTOR S CONSTRU%]\;!?A{Q !’#g‘ ‘I;E(i){l.'\z‘and Five Hundred and Nineteen Dollars and 00 Cents

The Undersigned, for and in consideration of (5.21:519.00 ) Dollars,

and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable consideralions, UPON RECIEPT, do(es) for its heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surely, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related entities, affifales, members,
past and present officers, direclors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, torls, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including ¢laims under the laws or
stalutes of the municipality, stale or federal govemment relafing to payment bands, the Miller Act, or ather act or statute including prompt payment statutes, or bonds relating to the Project, and in
addition &l ien, or claim of, or right to, fien, under municipal, state, of federal laws or stalutes, relating to mechanics' fiens, with respect 1o and on said ebove-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the material relating lo mechanics' lizns, payment bonds, the Miller Act or ather law, act, or statule, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparalus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due of to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of of refating in any way
to the labor, services, malerial, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery furnished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of ime through Ihe dalz indicated
below, including exiras.” The undersigned cerlifies, warrants, and quaranlees that all work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance wilh its contract dacuments on the
Project.

Date; 9971421 Nama of Campany __Babcon Inc.

(Undersigned)
Signature g

fran Halev Subscribed and swom bafore me this; H’ day af. September .20 2
Printed Name:

\
. “~
Title of Persan Signing: _ Operalions Manager Notary Signature and Seal: e W P /20 fae L_
NOTE: "Extras include bul are not limlted to changes, both oral and written, to the contract, and Claims as defined in the Unda&fignéd's contract with the OWNER, CONTRACTOR, or
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the full amount paid. If waiver and release is for a corporation, corporate g Jisad comoris asalai:

of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, paftiZFS
P o
STATE OF_Kentucky CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT ar Q‘*@
& W

o it
o

COUNTY OF Madson
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

SR

THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he___Bryan Hale the  Operafions Manager
of Babcon inc. (*Company name and Undersigned"), who is the confractor for the
Elecincal work on the project (‘Froject’) located at 495 Engineer Drive
owned by._Estill County Board of Education {"Owmer™) and on
which_Babcon Inc, is a ("Contractor” or “Construction Manager®).
Thal it has recalved payment of § 0% prior fo this payment.

That all walvers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or squitable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the folowing are the names of all pariies who have fumnished material, equipment, sewvices, or labor for said work and all parfies having contracts or subtoniracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and that the ilams mentoned include all fabor, equipment, services, and
material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned earees o indemnify, defend, and hold harmlass the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersianed’s suppliers or subcontraclars pertaining 1o the projecl whether or
not fisted below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

N/A

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO
COMPLETE .
That there are no other contracts for said work oulstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for malerial, labor, or other work of any kind done or fo be done upon orin
connection with said work other than above stated,

Date: 09/14/2 Name of Company__Babcen Inc. (Undersigned)
Signature: R Printed Name: _ Bryan Hale Tile!_Ogeralions Manager
Subscribed ard swomn before me this 14 day of September 2021 Notary Signature agisg -m.uwm -

Lisa M. Erickson 3
Né)wy Pul;ll:, D KgNPiﬂSO
tate at Large, Kentu

Y Commission Expies on Aug. g




@E Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa

(rad

Ry 2
lem Combind T ) Que 6

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

PAGEQNEOF 2 vrwmm\xﬂqu@m\l % /B\B\U P

TO OWNER:

Estill County Board of Education
253 Main street

Trvine, KY 40336

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Babcon Inc

147 South Estill Avenue
Richmond, KY 40475
CONTRACT FOI: BP #13 - Elcetrical

397 Engincer Rood
Irving, KY 40336

PROIJECT: Estill County High School Phase 7

Distribution ta;

[ JownEr

APPLICATION: S One

PERIOD TO:  08/16/2021 [x_JconsTRUCTION
PROJECT NO: 742 MANAGER
[ JARCHITECT
CONTRACT DATE: July 26, 2021 [_|CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for paymen, as shown below, in connection with the Controet.
Continvation Sheet, AlA Decument G703, {s atuched.

1. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM
2. Net change by Change Orders
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | £2}
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE
(Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
2. 10 % ofCompleted Work $
TColumn D + E on G703)
b. U % of Stored Matenal b1

(Column F on G703)
Total Relginage {Lincs Sa + 5bor
Tolal in Column 1 of G703) 3

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE M
(Lanc 4 less Lme 5 ''olal) b}
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Litc 6 from prior Cerfificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
9, BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $
{Line 3 lcss Line 6)

$ 75745347
$ 0.00
s FIEERE

$ 39.850.00

5485.00

5,485.00
49,363.00

B0
718,088.47

—DEDUCTIONS |

Total approved in previous months by Owncer

Tata) approved (his month including Consicuction Change
Direclives

TOTALS|$0.00 $0.00

MET CHANGES by Change Order

The uadersigned Contraclor certifies that lo the best of the Contractor’s knowledpe,
informotion and belief the Work covered by this Applicution for Payment hos been
campleted in accordance with the Cantrct Documents, thot olf amounts have been paid
by the Conlractor for Work for which provious Certilicaies for Payment wezi {ssucd and
poyments received from the Owner, and tat current payment shown herein is now due.,

CONTRA

By: ;

Stafe pi? Ly N

County of: BF?E\T&

Subueribed pnd sworn to befpre

me this o dayof W\rb .?N\QN\_

Mofary Public.
My Commission exprcs:

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordanee with the Contract Documents, based on cvaluations of 1he Work and
the dato comprising this application, the Consruction manager and Architect cenify

fo the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belicl the Work hos
progressed as indicated, (he quality ol the Work 18 i aceordance with ihe Conleact
Documents, ond ihe Contraclor is entitled to poyment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

mﬁ.\i,./,. 9§°€Sﬁ

w o ded
o X 00 mofmm\/

=

AMOUNT CERTIFIED 3 49,365.00
{Attach explanation if amomtt ceriificd differs from the amawnt applied for. Initial alf
figures on this Applicatiaq and on the Continnation Sheet that changed io conform to the

s o ety S @ofP,uU z
By: -~ Date: “\ N&\ <l ‘ &.—bgf.lﬁ

ARCHITECT: ﬂtcﬂ__pm.. i Multiple Prive Canlractors are amwao_u_an.__sg&wuz:ﬁ portions of A
V| ) zezy

the Project, the Architect's Certification is not required,
8 s
By St Ald

B 8/26/2021

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only lo the

Conteactor named herein. Issuence, payment and acceptance of payment arc without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Cantractor under this Conteact.

AA DOCUMENT GT02/CMa - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION | 1592 EDITION - AKG- © 1962

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE. NW, WASHINGTON, DC 206000-5202

G702/CMa-19%2

Users may obtain validation of this docurent hy requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity



M@WEHP Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa PAGEONEOF 2 PAGES
TO OWNER: PROIJECT: Estill County High School Phase 7 APPLICATION: S One Distribution to:

Estill County Board of Education 397 Engincer Road Doizmw

253 Main street Irvine, KY 40336 PERIOD TO: 08/16/2021 HOOijﬁcn.:Oz
Irvine, KY 40336 PROJECT NO: 742 MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: _H_ ARCHITECT
Babcon Inc CONTRACT DATE: July 26, 2021 _Unoz.ﬁ?n..ﬁo_ﬁ
147 South Estill Avenue

Richmond, KY 40475

CONTRACT FOR: BP #13 - Electrical

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached,

1. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM $ 76745347
2. Net change by Change Orders 3 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | £2) b TG7,905.47
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 54,830.00
(Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % of Completed Work $ 5,485.00
olumn D + E on G703)
b. U % ol Slored Material b
{Column F on G703)
Totel Retainage (Lincs 5a + 5b or
Tofal in Column [ of G703) 5 5,485.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 49,365.00
(Lanc 4 less Line 5 'l'otal) 3

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Linc 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 3

J, 36800
718,088.47

(Line 3 less Line 6)

[ CHANOCE ORDER SUMMARY | ADDIIIONS | DEGUCHIONS ]

Total approved in previous months by Qwner

Total approved this month including Construction Change
Direclives

TOTALS|$0.00 $0.00

NET CHANGES by Chanpe Order

The undersigned Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Conlractor's knowledge,
information and beliel the Work covered by this Application for Paymnent has been
compieted in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for shich previous Certificates for Payment were issucd and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACES

By:

State 3 »

Countyof:  Wa K\Eu_\.l\

Subscribed and sworn to befpre * ]
methis |l day of 202
Natary Public: ?

My Uommission cxpires: :wru \.V\—IJII...I.
CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on cvaluations of 1he Work and
the data comprising this application, the Construction manager and Architect certily

(o the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has
progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work 18 1n accordance with the Contract
Documents, and the Contractor is entitled (0 payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $  49,365.00
(Attach explanation if amonnt certified differs fiom the amonnt applied for. Initial all
figures on this Application and on the Continiation Sheet that changed ta conform to the

CONSTRUCTIO AGER:
- ¢/Z{
By: g Date: Qu\\ s \\

ARCHITECT: (NOTE: Il Multiple Prime Contractors are respousible for performing partions of
the Project, the Architect’s Certification is not required.

By: Dale:

This Certificate is not negotiable. ‘The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is paysblc only to the

Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceplance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA BOCUMENT G702/CMa - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION - 1982 EDITION - AIA® - © 1982

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITEGTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20000-5262

GT02/CMa-1982

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authentlcity



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 2 OF PAGES?
ATA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: One
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 8/16/21
In tabulations below, amounts are stated 1o the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 8/16/21
Use Column 1 on Coniracis where variable retainage for linc ilems may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B B c D ____E F G H L
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL ~ Y% BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (DH+EF)
Bascball Solthall Tenmis Court
0101 |Demo $4,000.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 8.00% $800.00 $320.00
0102 |Raceway $15,900.00 $0.00 0.00% $15,900.00 $0.00
0103 |Wire $5,800.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,800.00 $0.00
0104 |Lighting & Controls $7,800.00 $0.00 0.00% $7,800.00 $0.00
0105 |Gear $3,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $3,500.00 $0.00
0106 |Devices $2,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,500.00 $0.00
Football New/Ex Fidhse Greenhouse
0201 |Demo $5,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,000.00 $0.00
0202 |Raceway $33,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $33,000.00 $0.00
0203 |Wire $12,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $12,000.00 $0.00
0204 |Lighting & Controls $13,000.00 $0.00 0.00%|  $13,000.00 $0.00
0205 |Gear $6,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $6,000.00 $0.00
0206 |Devices $4,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $4,000.00 $0.00
Interior Work High School
0301 |Demo $12,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $12,500.00 $0.00
0302 |Raceway $45,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $45,000.00 $0.00
0303 |Wire $13,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $13,500.00 $0.00
0304 [Lighting & Controls $49,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $49,000.00 $0.00
0305 |Gear $5,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,500.00 $0.00
0306 |Devices $2,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,500.00 $0.00
Site
0401 |Raceway $131,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $131,000.00 $0.00
0402 |Wire $24,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $24,000.00 $0.00
0403 |Lighting $87,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $87,000.00 $0.00
0404 |Concrele & Gravel $69,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $69,000.00 $0.00
0405 |Excavation $49,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $49,000.00 $0.00
0406 |Gear $2,853.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,853.00 $0.00
0407 |Devices $1,800.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,800.00 $0.00
Allowances
0501 [Above Ceiling $7,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $7,500.00 $0.00
0502 |Baseball Utilities $45,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $45,000.00 $0.00
AR TERBAR AN 12 OF ARGHITEGTS, 1726 NEW YORM AVENLE. N W, WASHINBTON, D.G, 20006-5232 G703-1992




CONTINUATION SHEET Al4 DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 2 OF PAGES 2
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NOQO: One
Contractor’s signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 8/16/21
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 8/16/21
Use Column I on Contracts where variable relainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G 1 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COM ...PT.I_,E MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TOFINISH | (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
. (D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D OR E)} (D+E+F)
0601 |Foreman Planning $22,500.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 1.00% $20,250.00 $225.00
0602 |Punchlist $3,600.00 $0.00 0.00% $3,600.00 $0.00
0603 |Temporary $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 5.00% $32,000.00 $300.00
0604 |Cleanup $1,800.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,800.00 $0.00
0605 |Mobilization $4,500.47 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 10.00% $0.47 $450.00
0606 |Inspection $27,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $27,000.00 $0.00
0607 |Bonding $38,400.00 $38,400.00 $38,400.00 10.00% $0.00 $3,840.00
Documentation
0701 [Submittals $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 10.00% $0.00 $350.00
0702 |Closeouts $2,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,500.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $767,453.47 $0.00 $54,850.00 $0.00 $54,850.00 0.71%|  $712,603.47 $5,485.00
Users may obtaln validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
AA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1892 AR

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

{use for all tiers)

STATE OF__Kenlucky
COUNTY OF _Madison
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned r‘Undagggnad"} has heen employed by _ Codell Construction (“OWNER™ “CONTRACTOR", or "CONSTRUCTION
mmsn"? to fumish and instal _Electrical llems for project known as

Estill Counly Area Technology Cénfer Phase 7 (“PROJECT") of which

Estill Counly Beard of Educafion is the owner (“OWNER") and on which_Code!l Construction
Isasoa (*CONTRACTOR” or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER”). Forly Nine Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Five Dollars and 00 Cenls
The Undersigned, for and in consideration of {$._49,365.00 } Dollars,

and in cansideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, dofes) for iis heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor’s Surefy, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of their insurers, perents, subsidiaries, related entities, affiiates, members,
past and present officers, direclors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, forts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including claims under the lews or
statutes of the municipafity, state or federal government relating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statute including prompt payment statutes, or bonds relafing to the Project, and in
addition all lien, or claim of, or right to, ien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or staiutes, relating to mechanics’ liens, wilh respect 1o and on said above-dascribed Praject, and the
improvements thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics' kens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or statute, with respect fo and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the maneys, funds or other consideration due ar to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relating in any way
to the fabar, services, malerial, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the date indicated
below, including extras.* The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarantees that alf work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with its contract documents on the
Project.

Date: __ 08/16/2021 Name of Company __Babcon Inc.
. {Undersigned)
ignature:
o Subscribed and swom before me this~ 15 dayof Avgust 20_21
Printed Name: _>7Yen @l . (

Title of Person Signing: __Operations Manager Notary Signature and Seal: GAS nid
NOTE: *Exras include but are not inted to changes, both oral and writen, to the contract, and Claims as defined in the Undersigned's cofiacl e
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the fult amount paid. If waiver and refease is for a corporation, comorfite/ e

of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a partnership, the parinership name should be used, pa R[4 ;‘ d i
STATE OF_Kentucky CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT >
COUNTY OF Madson ——==
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that {sjhe___Bryan Hale the__Operalions Manager
of Babcon Inc. {"Company name and Undersigned™), who is the contractor for the ] ]

Electrical work on the project (*Project”) located at _ 495 Engineer Diive

owned by_Estill County Beard of Education ("Owner”) and on

which_Babcon Inc. is a (“Contractor” or "Construction Manager").
Thet it has recaived payment of § 0.00 prior {o this payment.

That ll waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished malerial, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subcontracls for specific
portions of said wark or for material entering info the construction thersof and the amount due or to become due each and thal the items mentioned include all Izbor, equipment, senvices, and
material required o complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety fram any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Underslgned’s supplisrs or subcontraclors pertaining to the project whether or
not listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

N/A

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO
COMPLETE

That there are no ather contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due t any person for material, labor, or other work of any kind dene or to be done upen or in
conneclion with said work other than above stated.

Date; _08/16/21 Name of Company_ Babeon Inc,
Signatura: Printed Name; _ Bryan Hale
Subsctibed % swom before me this 16 dayof August ,20_21

Notary Publlc, ID KYNP11450 §

State at Large, Kentucky &
My Commlasion Exp g 14, 24 &




Codell Construction Report
Pay Request Log

For the period from 10/6/2021 through 10/6/2021.

Final Lien Request Retention

Ref # ; Type Status -~ Invaice Date { Pre Waivers Approved Approver ) Amount Amount Net Pay Amount

Project : CMA-KDE-000742 - ESTILL COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL PHASE 7

RENOVATIONS

01301 PURCHASE ORDER #013-01 REXEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO.

$131658326.001 POM Approved 10/6/2021 1 10/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 23.76 0.00 23.76

23.76 0.00 23.76

Project Totals: 23.76 0.00 23.76
Grand Totals: 23.76 0.00 23.76

Printed 10/6/2021 9:23:58 AM Page 1 of 1



RrRexeu

(458 Sl om0 L
INVOICE

BILL TO ADDRESS

Page 1of1
Customer Invoice Involce Total Due
Number Number Date Due Date

1060431 $131658326.001 09/02/2021 23.76 10/25/2021

Rexel USA, Inc FEIN 20-5021845

/ . ORDER TYPE SALES REP. E F
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD G/0 BABCON,INC
147 S ESTILL AVE Kevin Chandler G E i V E
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013
ORDER DATE UPSIFEDEX TRACKING# L I
0810212021 )
SHIP TO ADDRESS
ESTILL COUNTY BOA/ESTILL COUNTY ARE BY:___
qu"ﬁ'é F?OUNTY AREA TECHNOLOGY ORDERED BY SALES ORDER
485 ENGINEER DR, Tyson Flannery Branch Contact | n
JRVINE, KY 40336-9682 8595236200
PICK UP ADDRESS DATE SHIPPED SHIP VIA 1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-290%
REXEL 1057 RIC RICHMOND 0970272021 WILL CALL
1107 KIMKENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
Gkt niy PO NUMBER REFERENCE
ESTILL #7
Line Customer/Rexel Part Number (20, Quenily gﬂﬁ?&% NI [Par EXTPRICE 1
1 EGS RWN-512 NEER 1-1/2X1-1/4 RED 4 4 0.267/EA 1.07 N
WASHER
2 EGS SC-125 NEER 1-1/4 DIC SQZ FLEX 2 2 6.678/EA 1336 N
CONN .
3 BUR KA2U 14STR-2STR DUAL RATED 20 20 0.466/EA 9.33 N
0 pasi o -x R
7 PED
9( ’ 9\0 .
M 0 \
** REPRINT ** REPRINT
RrRexXeLvL
Send Payments To:
[Seai T e REXEL
P. 0. BOX 742833
PO Box 766, Attn: Credit Department ATLANTA, GA
Addison, TX 75001-0766 30374-2833
CREDIT DEPARTMENT SUBTOTAL 23.76
STATE TAX 0.00
COUNTY TAX 0.00
CITY TAX 0.00
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD C/O BABCON,INC TC());:E?A;AX g-gg
147 S ESTILL AVE Plaase consull the Rexel USA, Inc. Terms .
_ 3 i SHIPPING & HANDLING 0.00
RICHMOND, KY 404752013 Ao roxehsoa comiaetarmsAndcondit | PAYMENTS 0.00
K Total Amount Due 23.76

Printed By: PHADMIN on 9/3/2021 12:26:44 AM

Note: A late charge consistent with state law will be assesed on all past due balances.

PAYMENT TERMS: PROX 25th



Codell Construction Report
Pay Request Log

For the period from 9/13/2021 through 10/6/2021.

Final Lien Request Retention

Ref# = Type Status | Ve Invoice Date ~ /Pre  Waivers _Approved  Approver Amount Amount ~ Net Pay Amount

Project : CMA-KDE-000742 - ESTILL COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL PHASE 7

RENOVATIONS

01302 PURCHASE ORDER #013-02 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY

9322489251 POM Approved 9/13/2021 1 9/13/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 53,412.65 0.00 53,412.65

9322563024 POM Approved 9/13/2021 1 9/13/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 6,038.89 0.00 6,038.89

9322653698 POM Approved 9/13/2021 1 9/13/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 885.40 0.00 885.40

9322788012 POM Approved 10/6/2021 1 10/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 2,356.40 0.00 2,356.40

62,693.34 0.00 62,693.34

Project Totals: 62,693.34 0.00 62,693.34
Grand Totals: 62,693.34 0.00 62,693.34

Printed 10/6/2021 9:18:15 AM Page 1 of 1



INVOICE

__Invoice Questions Please Call or Email-
859-490-2000 or ARQuestions@araybar.com

1740 FORTUNE CT
Gw LEXINGTON KY 40509-4123 Invoice No: 9322489251
e Invoice Date: 07/20/2021

=
% Account Number: JP8954155
== Account Name:  ESTILL CO. BD OF ED/ECHS RENO PH 7
= Remit Payments To:
= GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
12444 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
CHICAGO IL 60693-0124
Ship to:
""I'IIl]I"IIIhIIIIIII'IIIIIIIIII"ll"llll"llIII’I“I"IIIII ESTILL CO. BD OF ED / ECHS RENO PH 7
ECHS RENOVATION PHASE 7 PO#13-2
ESTILL CO BD OF ED 147 SOUTH ESTILL AVE
G/O BABCON INC. RICHMOND KY 40475
147 S ESTILL AVE
RICHMOND KY 40475-2013
PO #: 13-2 |SO#: 376062704
Quantity Catalog # / Description Unit Price / Unit Amount
Del. Doc. #: PRO # Date Shipped Routing F.0.B. Shipped From Rt. To
8038465471 8038439720 07/20/2021 GRAYBAR TRUCK SIP - FIA LEXINGTON, KY
Signed For By:
1140 PVC-4 GENERIC VENDOR-PVCPA ' 548.99/100 6,258.49
4 SCH40 COND 10FT
1
Save Time and Money by Going Paperless
Graybar can help reduce your paperwork by sending invoices electronically. Paperless provides you with instant access
to your invoices, saves time and is safer for your employees. Ready to go paperless? Emalil your company name and
recent Graybar invoice number to BillerDirectRequest@graybar,com to get started.
Terms of Payment Sub Total 53,412.65
Net 30 Days Freight 0.00
As a condition of the sales agreement, a monthly service charge of the lesser of Handling 0.00
1-1/2% or the maximum permitted by law may be added 1o all accounts not paid
by net due date. Visa, MasterCard, American Express, and Discover credit cards Tax 0.00
are accepted at point of purchase only.
Total Due 53,412.65
e e——

SUBJECT TO THE STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS LISTED ON

18140 1 MB 0.460 FO158X 10283 D7867853427 S2 PB403583 0002:0002 \ Page 2 of 2




1740 FORTUNE CT
LEXINGTON KY 405084123

Graybaﬁ
ECEIVE
JUL 29 20m

s

18140 1 MB 0.450 ED158X 10282 D7867859427 52 P8403583 6001:0002
L e L T e e L s

INVOICE

Invoice Questions Please Call or-Email
859-490-2000 or ARQuestions@graybar.com

Invoice No: 9322489251

Invoice Date: 07/20/2021

Account Number: JP83954155

Account Name: ESTILL CO. 8D OF ED/ ECHS RENO PH 7

Remit Payments To: '
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

12444 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
CHICAGO IL 60693-0124

Ship to:
ESTILL CO. BD OF ED/ECHS RENO PH 7
ECHS RENOVATION PHASE 7 PO#13-2

i} ESTILL CO BD OF ED 147 SOUTH ESTILL AVE
2 G/O BABCON INC. RICHMOND KY 40475
147 S ESTILL AVE
RICHMOND KY 40475-2013
PO #: 13-2 [so#: 376062704
Del. Doc. #: PRO # Routing Date Shipped Shipped From F.O.B. Rt. To
8038438720 GRAYBAR TRUCK | 07/20/2021 LEXINGTON, KY S/P -FIA
Ordered by: Chris Honeycutt
Quantity Catalog # / Description Unit Price / Unit Amount
10000 3/4-EMT GENERIC VENDOR-TUBPA 110.67 / 100 11,067.00
3/4-STEEL THINWALL CONDUIT
1000 1-EMT GENERIC VENDOR-TUBPA 190.68 / 100 1,906.80
1-STEEL THINWALL CONDUIT
1000 1651 COOPER CROUSE-HINDS DIVISION 42,11/100 421.10
3/4 EMT CMP CONN INSULATED
1000 661S COOPER CROUSE-HINDS DIVISION 40.05/ 100 400.50
34 STL COMP EMT CPLG
100 1652 COOPER CROUSE-HINDS DIVISION 64.11/100 64.11
1 EMT CMP CONN INSULATED
100 662 COOPER CROUSE-HINDS DIVISION 70.20/100 70.20
1-IN STL COMP EMT CPLG PPR@W Eﬂ]
2000 PVC-3/4 GENERIC VENDOR-PVCPA \/ l& ¥y 68.43/100 1,368.60
3/4 SCH40 COND 10FT %tﬂla‘ .,
5000 PVC-1 GENERIC VENDOR-PVCPA 89.84 /100 4,992.00
1 SCH4Q COND 10FT 9,' ,2©
1500 PVC-1-1/4 GENERIC VENDOR-PVCPA < 143.85/100 2,157.75
1-1/4 SCH40 COND 10FT M‘ af/
2500 PVC-80-4 GENERIC VENDOR-PVCPA PO 953.09/ 100 23,827.25
4 SCH80 COND 10FT -ID
600 708 COOPER CROUSE-HINDS DIVISION h)q‘ 63.60/100 381.60
1/2 FMC SQZ CONN MY
500 TP403 COOPER CROUSE-HINDS DIVISION 99.45/100 497.25
4SQ 2-1/8D BOX 1/2 AND 3/4 KO

0001:0002

SUBJECT TO THE STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS LISTED ON WWW.GB&YB,AB.CO%‘Qj .
age 1 of 2



6 1740 FORTUNE CT
GIWR- LEXINGTON KY 405094123

LT

6523 1 MB 0.450 EDDS3X 10107 D7881633488 52 P8409441 0001:0001
LRI IR U ITURE TR D U

i ESTILL CO BD OF ED
C/0O BABCON INC.

INVOICE

-_Invoice Questions Please Call or Email:

859-490-2000 or ARQuestions@graybar.com

Invoice No:

Invoice Date:
Account Number: JP8954155
Account Name:

9322563024
07/23/2021

ESTILL CO. BD OF ED / ECHS RENO PH 7

Remit Payments To:

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
12444 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
CHICAGO IL 60693-0124

Ship ta:
ESTILL CO. BD OF ED/ECHS RENO PH 7
ECHS RENOVATION PHASE 7 PO#13-2

147 SOUTH ESTILL AVE

RICHMOND KY 40475
147 S ESTILL AVE
RICHMOND KY 40475-2013
PO #: 13-2 [SO#: 376062704
Del. Doc. #: PRO# Routing Date Shipped Shipped From F.0.B. Rt. To
8038503306 GRAYBAR TRUCK | 07/23/2021 LEXINGTON, KY SIP - FiA
Ordered by: Chris Honeycutt
Quantity Catalog # / Description Unit Price / Unit Amount
1100 PVC-4 GENERIC VENDOR-PVCPA 548.99 /100 8,038.89
4 SCH40 COND 10FT
3|~ 36
Mg
L}
Save Time and Money by Going Paperless ;
Graybar can help raduce your paperwork by sending invoices electronically. Paperless provides you with instant access
to your invoices, saves fime and is safer for your employees. Ready lo go paperless? Email your company name and
recent Graybar invoice number to BillerDirectiRequest@graybar.com to get started.
Terms of Payment Sul3 Total 6,038.89
Net 30 Days Freight 0.00
As a condition of the sales agreement, a monthly service charge of the lesser of Handling 0.00
1-1/2% or the maximum permitted by law may be added to all accounts not paid
by net due date. Visa, MasterCard, American Express, and Discover credit cards | 19X 0.00
are accepted at point of purchase only.
Total Due 6,038.89

SUBJECT TO THE STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS LISTED ON WWW.GRAYBAR.COM.

0001:0001

Page 1 of 1



1740 FORTUNE CT
GraybaR. = e
(]

AT

87101 MB 0,450 E0345X 10542 D7904949067 S2 P8421279 0001:0001
U BT (TR TTULTRU T LYY | Pl L | L PP

i ESTILL CO BD OF ED
: C/OBABCON INC.

INVOICE

Invoice Questions Please Call or Email

859-490-2000 or ARQuestions@araybar.com

Invoice No: 9322653698

Invoice Date: 07/29/2021

Account Number; JP8954155

Account Name: ESTILL CO. BD OF ED/ECHS RENO PH 7

Remit Payments To:

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
12444 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
CHICAGO IL 80693-0124

Ship to:

ESTILL CO. BD OF ED / ECHS RENO PH 7
ECHS RENOVATION PHASE 7 PO#13-2
147 SOUTH ESTILL AVE

RICHMOND KY 40475

147 S ESTILL AVE
RICHMOND KY 40475-2013
PO #: 13-2 |so#: 376062704
Del. Doc. #: PRO # Routing Date Shipped Shipped From F.O0.B. Rt To
8038596252 GRAYBAR TRUCK | 07/28/2021 ZONE-YOUNGSTOWN,OH |S/P-F/A
Signed/Ordered by; JEREMY/Chris Honeycutt
Quantity Catalog # / Description Unit Price / Unit Amount
2000 FLEXSTEEL 1/2 CUT REEL GENERIC VENDOR-TUBPA 44,27 /1100 885.40
FLEXSTEEL CONDUIT

2 x 1000' REEL

jefém)

ar

Save Time and Money by Going Paperless

Graybar can help reduce your paperwork by sending invoices electronically. Paperiess provides you with instant access
to your invoices, saves time and is safer for your employees. Ready to go paperless? Email your company name and
recent Graybar invoice number to BillerDirectRequest@graybar.com to get started,

Terms of Payment

Net 30 Days

As a condition of the sales agreement, a monthly service charge of the lesser of
1-1/2% or the maximum permitted by law may be added to all accounts not paid
by net due date. Visa, MasterCard, American Express, and Discover credit cards
are accepted at polnt of purchase only.

Sub Total
Freight
Handling
Tax

Total Due

885.40
0.00
0.00
0.00

885.40

SUBJECT TO THE STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS LISTED ON WWW.GRAYBAR.COM.

0001:0001

Page 1 of 1
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6 1740 FORTUNE GT
GIWR LEXINGTON KY 405094123
(]

7186 1 MB0.450 E0340X 10582 D7945831481 52 P8446725 0001:0001
B b g e gt e s e oy

INVOICE

‘Invoice Questions Please Call or.Email

859-490-2000 or ARQuestions@agraybar.com

Invoice No: 9322788012

Invoice Date: 08/06/2021

Account Number: JP8954155

Account Name: ESTILLCO.BD OF ED/ECHS RENOPH 7

-Remit Payments To:

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
12444 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
CHICAGO IL 60693-0124

Ship to:
ESTILL CO. BD OF ED / ECHS RENO PH 7
ECHS RENOVATION PHASE 7 PO#13-2

AT ESTILL CO BD OF ED 147 SOUTH ESTILL AVE
C/O BABCON INC. RICHMOND KY 40475
147 S ESTILL AVE
RICHMOND KY 40475-2013
PO # 13-2 [SO#: 376062704
Del. Doc. #: PRO # Routing Date Shipped Shipped From F.O.B. Rt. To
8038741418 GRAYBAR TRUCK | 08/06/2021 LEXINGTON, KY SIP - FIA
Signed/Ordered by: TYSON/Chris Honeycutt
Quantity Catalog # ] Description Unit Price / Unit Amount
2000 BCH12 COOPER B-LINE SYSTEMS 117.82/100 2,356.40

CABLE HOOK 3/4IN. 16 4-PAIR UTP

S0/

7\ IPPROVED
%14/ M s

e
D)

(RYBR

Save Time and Momney by Going Paper;aés

Graybar can help reduce your paperwork by sending invoices eleclronically. Paperless provides you with instant access
to your invoices, saves time and is safer for your employees. Ready to go paperless? Email your company name and
recent Graybar invoice number to BillerDirectRequest@graybar.com fo get started.

Net 30 Days

Terms of Payment

As a condition of the sales agreement, a monthly service charge of the lesser of
1-1/2% or the maximum permittad by law may be added fo all accounts not pald
by net due date. Visa, MasterCard, American Express, and Discover credit cards
are accepted at point of purchase only.

Sub Total
Freight
Handling
Tax

Total Due

2,356.40
0.00
0.00
0.00

2,356.40

SUBJECT TO THE STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS LISTED ON WWW.GRAYBAR.COM.

0001:0001

Page 1 of *



Codell Construction Report
Pay Request Log

For the period from 10/6/2021 through 10/6/2021.

Final Lien Request Retention
| __Type Status Invoice Date ! Pre Waivers Approved Approver ~~ Amount Amount Net Pay Amount
Project : CMA-KDE-000742 - ESTILL COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL PHASE 7
RENOVATIONS
01305 PURCHASE ORDER #013-05 ALL-PHASE ELECTRIC SUPPLY
4162-1016567 POM Approved 10/6/2021 1 10/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 57414 0.00 574.14
4162-1016569 POM Approved 10/6/2021 1 10/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 391.21 0.00 391.21
4162-1016572 POM Approved 10/6/2021 1 10/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 1,402.22 0.00 1,402.22
2,367.57 0.00 2,367.57
Project Totals: 2,367.57 0.00 2,367.57
Grand Totals: 2,367.57 0.00 2,367.57

Printed 10/6/2021 9:31:01 AM Page 1 of 1



HASE .

ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.

AL

1000 FLOYD DRIVE #100
LEXINGTON, KY 40505

T: 8592559447 F: 8592545527

SOLD TO:

ESTILL CO B.C.E C/O BABCON INC

147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE
RICHMOND, KY 40475

Invoice

Page 2 of 2

INVOICE NO.

INVOICE DATE

4162-1016572

08/25/2021

PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:

PO BOX 936364
ATLANTA, GA 31193-6364

SHIP

1000

TO:

FLOYD DRIVE #100

LEXINGTON, KY 40505

ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC

ACCOUNT #/NAME JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
CD-72650 GENERAL ACCOUNT 135
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATION SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
8719LB PREPAID WILL CALL 0812412021
c P P
QTY PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION 0 Qry PRICE E | DISC.| EXTENSION | /
ORDERED g SHIPPED R D
6| CULLY DUCT TAPE 6 846| E 60.76 |0.0
94394
CREDIT AND REBILL OG TICKET
1015984
71 IPPROVED
3|-30
Misc
W s P HETT, CLA S GORT OR BALEED . [ert St e e T G argares voun Oreac MERCHANDISE 1402.22
CFARG2 WL BF MADE ot HETURNED GOORS LHLE 28 DAFECTVE G THAU ERROR ON BUR PART, |70 EARGEL 0 WL SHPAS SOONAS RECEVED LLESS ISTRUCTED | SAL ES TAX 0.00000 0.00
h%&?ﬁ%%ﬁﬁ;ﬁi@ﬁfﬂtﬂmﬁﬁ ;}%Iiéﬁgl‘ﬁ'\" RMOUH' LAWFULLY C-CANCELLED, NOT IN STOCK. UNABLE TO PURCHASE LOCALLY. SH |PPING CHARGE 0.00
THIS BALE |5 SUSJECT TO OUR TERMS LOCATED h‘l SALELQUR-TERMICOM WHICH WE MAY
CHANGE FROM TIME TO TIME WITHQUT PRICR NOTI
%Eﬁmasngdgaﬁs%vmmsm OF THE MONTH TOTAL DUE :: Jﬁgg_z_gr

Pél g, eX ;\)



e T T e e e L e e e [ e
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A L lp Invoice Page 1 012
ELECTRIC supm.v co® ECE} ViE™ INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE

4162-1016572 08/25/2021

1000 FLOYD DRIVE #100 G By 17 PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:
LEXINGTON, KY 40505 o PO BOX 9363064
BY: ATLANTA, GA 31193-6364
T: 8592559447 F: 8592545527
SOLD TO: SHIP TO:
ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC
147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE 1000 FLOYD DRIVE #100
RICHMOND, KY 40475 LEXINGTON, KY 40505
ACCOUNT #/NAME JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
CD-72650 GENERAL ACCOUNT 135
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATION SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
87191LB PREPAID WILL CALL 08/24/2021
C P c
Qry PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION g Qry PRICE E | DISC.| EXTENSION | /
ORDERED 2 | SHIPPED R D
6| PVC ELBOW (068778} 6 51058.55| C 306.33|0.0
ELS804X306
4| PVC ELBOW (068588) 4 131254| C 52,50 (0.0
EL4
2| PVC TYPE-LB COND F1G (077550) 2 4075.02| C 81.50{2.0
LB4
20| PVC CONDUIT CPLG (BOX 20) (077010) 20 31829| C 63.66 |0.0
CPL4 '
2| FIT GALV ELBOW 2 10260| E 204.00(0.0
ELGAL4
2 | MAD 4-IN STEEL LOCKNUT 2 180.00| C 3.60/0.0
LNS400
2|PVC BOX QTY: 30 (077030) 2 554,06| C 11.08 |0.0
TA4
6| MAD GALVCPLG 4" 6 1365.21| C 81.91)2.0
RC400 |
20| POWST 4" STRUT STRAP 20 24182| C 48.36 |10.0
B2017
2(FIT GALV ELBOW 2 57.00| E 114.00/0.0
ELGAL3
2| MAD 3-IN STEEL LOCKNUT 2 13495] C 2.70]0.0
LNS300
2|PVC BOX QTY: 50 (077028) 2 28189| C 564 (0.0
TA3
4| MAD GALV CPLG 3" 4 105785| C 42.31 (2.0
RC300
6 | POWST 3" STRUT STRAP 6 21381| C 12,8300
B2015 E
50 | POWST 1-5/8" DEEP SLOTTED GALV, STRUT 50 22500| C 112.50 (0.0
PS210EH10PG
50 | POWST 13/16" SHALLOW SLOTTED GALV STRUT 50 165.00| C 82,50 (0.0
PS500EH10PGAL
12| PVC QUICK-SET CLEAR CEMENT (078885) 12 1050.34| C 126.04 |0.0
CEMENTCLRQT
TTTLE 10 NERCFANOIGE FABEES AT FOMT OF SHPWENT, ELAIVG FOR BTIGHT OA BAVAGED — |CO0E 70 AGVIEE VOU FROVFTLY CONCERNITS Yo uA GRoen.
(MERCHANNSE SHOULD BE MADE TD CARRIER THIS CODE 15 USED ON OUR INVDICES.
(MERCHANMEE HETURNED WITHOUT OUR CONSENT WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. A RESTOCH H BACK CROERCD. WILL SHIP AS SOON AS RECEIVED UNLESS INSTRUCTED
CHARGE WILL BE MADE ON AETURNED GOORS UNLESS DEFECTIVE OR THIU ERROR ON QUR PART. |TQYCANGEL.
A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% FER MONTH, BUT NOT TO EXTEED THE MIGHEST AMOURT LAWFLELY C-CANCELLED. NOT IN STOCK UNABLE TO PURCHASE LOCALLY. m j
ALLOWED BY CONTRAZT th THIS STATE, WilL BE MADE ON ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTE.
THIS SALE 15 SUBJECT TO OUR TEAMS LOCATED AT SALER DUR-TERMS.COM WHICH WE MAY
CHANGE FROM TIME TO TIME WITHOUT FRIOR HOTICE.
NET PAYMENT IS DUE EY THE 15TH OF THE MONTH
FOLLOWING PURCHASE




Invoice Page 1 of 1
Aufiusss.  pe
ol el Y C Ei= INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE
' 4162-1016567 08/25/2021
e — oy U . | PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:
LEXINGTON, KY 40505 PO BOX 936364
ATLANTA, GA 31193-6364

T: 8502559447 F: 8582545527 T S—

SOLDETE: SHIP TO:

ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC
147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE 1000 FLOYD DRIVE #100
RICHMOND, KY 40475 LEXINGTON, KY 40505

ACCOUNT #INAME JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
CD-72650 GENERAL ACCOUNT 135
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATION SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
B719LB PREPAID WILL CALL 08/24/2021
¢ P
QTy PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION g Qry PRICE E | DISC.| EXTENSION <l:
ORDERED E SHIPPED R D
T 00| BVC FEMALE ADPT (077042) 100 %634] C 463400
FA-3/4 ST——
T ST ET GALV ELBOW 51 58000| C 537.80|00

ELGAL-3/4 ~

CREDIT AND REBILLOG TICKET

1016127

7 IPPROVED
qgfal UM
-
Mist
o
Allpese

TITLE 10 MERCIANDIGE PAGSES AT PCINT OF BHIPAIENT, CLAIMS FOR SHOHT DA DAMAGED CODE. 10 ADVISE YOU FROMFTLY CO9 NG YOUR cw%.
MERCHANTHSE SHOULDBE MADE TO CARRIGR, THIS CODE 15 USED ON OUR INVERCES, MERCHANDISE 574.14
MERCHANDISE RETURMED WITHOUT OUR CONSENT WILL NOT BT ACCEPTED. A RESTOCK

NG 5 -BACK ORDZRED, WILL SHIP AS SOON AS RECEIVED UNLESS (NSTRUGTED
CHARGE WILL BIE MADE ON RETURNED GODDS UMLESS DEFECTIVE OR THRU ERROR GN OUR FART, | TO CANCEL SALES TAX

0.00000 0.00
AVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH, BUT KOT TO EXCEED THE HIGHEST AMOUNT LAWFLLLY |~ CANCELLED, NOT INSTOCK. UNABLE TO PURCHASE LOCALLY.
A TNED Y COMTRAGT 11 TS STATE WAL HE AADE O3 ALL FAST DUE ACCOUNTS. SHIPPING CHARGE 0.00
=01 70 OUF TERIE LOGATED AT SALES DURTERVS COM, WHICH WE MAY

[ THES SALS 12 SU8L:
(GHANGE FROM TIME TO TIME WITHOUT FRIOA ROTICE.

: : ey
NET PAYMENT IS DUE BY THE 16TH OF THE MONTH TOTAL DUE — 574.14




HASE .

ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO

A4p

1000 FLOYD DRIVE #100

LEXINGTON, KY 40505

T. 8592559447

F: 8592545527

SOLD TO:

ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC =

147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE
RICHMOND, KY 40475

1

Invoice Page 1of 1
INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE
4162-1016569 08/25/2021

PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:

PO BOX 936364
ATLANTA, GA 31193-6364

SHIP TO:

3|-20 W” eo Nipestc

ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC
1000 FLOYD DRIVE #100
LEXINGTON, KY 40505

ACCOUNT #NAME JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
CD-72650 GENERAL ACCOUNT 13-5
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATION SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
8719 LB PREPAID WILL CALL 08/24/2021
C 3] c
QTy PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION o QTY PRICE E | DISC.| EXTENSION !
ORDERED g SHIPPED R D
T 2| PVC FEMALE ADPT (077050) 2 36021| C 7.20]0.0
FA4
Tl 2|PVC FEMALE ADPT {077048) 2 22355| C 4.47 (0.0
FA3
T 7|PVC ELBOW (068584) 7 296.02| C 20.72 |0.0
EL1-1/2 1]
T 1| FIT GALV ELBOW 1 1542.00| C 15.42 (0.0
ELGAL1-1/2
T 2| MAD 1-1/2 STEEL LOCKNUT 2 4334| C 0.87(0.0
LNS150
T 10| PVC FEMALE ADPT (077045) 10 111.85| C 11.200.0
FA1-1/2 _
T 1|PVC FEMALE ADPT (077045) 1 93.63| C 0.94]0.0
FA1-112
T 200 | PVC BOX QTY: 150 (077022) 200 4833| C 96.66 | 0.0
TA-3/4
T 200 | MAD 3/4 STEEL LOCKNUT 200 10.98| C 21.96 0.0
LNS75
T 100 | PVC FEMALE ADPT (077042) 100 46.34| C 46.34 10.0
FA-3/4
T 80| PVC ELBOW (068581) 80 83.73| C 66.98 (0.0
EL-3/4 _
Tl 100 | PVC CONDUIT CPLG (068B001) 100 36.69| C 36.69 |0.0
CPL-3/4
Tl 9|FIT GALV ELBOW 9 580.00| C 52.20(0.0
ELGAL-3/4 _
Tl 5| RACO 4 OCT 2-1/8D BOX 1/2 KO 5 19118 C 9.56 0.0
165
CREDIT AND REBILL OG TICKET
1016118
WW—WQ MERGHANDISE 39121
A o TR G L R AR SR, AT SN0 IR e, [T ASILEROFRED. WILL SHIP AS SOON AS RECEIVED UNLESS INSTRUGTED | g A ES TAX 0.00000 0.00
:mﬂninﬂig;utDF 1 F?;%m&?ﬁ?ﬂ?{%ﬁﬁ?;ﬁﬁﬁFsr A\WUNT LAWFULLY C-CANCELLED. NOT IN STOCK. UNABLE TO PURCHASE LOCALLY. SHIPP’NG CHARGE 0_00
THIS SALE 15 SUSJECT 70 QUR TERMS LOCATED AT EALES. OUR-TERMS. COM, WHICH WE MAY
(CHANGE FROM TIME TO TIME WITHOUT PRIDR NOTIZE
gg'r_L lg.vmgmg dggﬂu&g‘r THE 15TH OF THE MONTH TOTAL DUE :‘: 391.21




AIA Type Document A b “nvlv [ 42 mﬁo /q

Application and Certification for Payment g J\U VA @b Page 1 of 9
TO (OWNER): mww__ronv Mwma of Education PROJECT: Mwm__mnuon High %ozoo_ Phase 7 &v APPLICATION NO: 2 * whqu!wc._._oz
ain ngineer Dr. 5
Irvine, KY 40336 Invine, KY 40336 _ OWNER
PERIOD TO:9/13/2021 —~ CONSTRUCTION
- MANAGER
FROM Rising Sun Developing Company CONTRACT DATE: 7/26/2021 _ARCHITECT
AT e R faS o -RReen
n,
" VIA CONSTRUCTION ~ OTHER
MANAGER: Codell Construction -
CONTRACT FOR: BP#15:COMBO of BP#2 & BP#6 VIA ARCHITECT: Ross Tarrant Architects
Ooz._-go._.om. m >vvr_0 >._-_ Oz —nox v ><g mz.—. d._m Undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and

belief the work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the owner. and that

current payment shown herein is now due.

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
AlA Document G703, Continuation Sheet, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM , . . .. . e 3 4,156,268 95
2. NET CHANGES INTHEWORK ~ ........... $ 0.00 CONTRACTOR: Rising Sun Developing Company
2585 Palumbo Drive #110

3. CONTRACT SUM TODATE (Line1+2)........... $ 4,156,268.95 Lexington, KY 40509
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STOREDTODATE .. .. .. $ 263,363.67 By: Date' QL .\v N&
B RET R Shane Carpenter ! PM

a.____ 10,00 % of Completed Work $ 26,336.37 State of. KY

=———— County of: Fayetie
b. 0.00 % of Stored Material $ 0.00 i 2 w _Mn N&
Total retainage {Line 53+ 5b) . . .. ................ $ 26,336.37 K :
£ LU‘U\ +Fe pZ

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . . ...... ... ... $ 237,027.30 Q

(Line 4 mins Lne 5 Tota om_ﬂ__"_n.ﬂm _uom PAYMENT e
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT Q In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and the data wn(

R . . -98-488-95 comprising this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify to the Owner that to th

{Lingl6 fromy'priorCAAINCale) o $ = best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of owMLD *lL

8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE ..... ............... 23 J " DNA .g 38,539.06 the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is m_._:_._mn_ to _ums.:m_.z
o of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 7 NE) P i lu =
. ; . \ a o
(Line 3 minus Line 6) T 281024165 AMOUNT oqu_m_mu..&.m.:m‘mw, b+ 133, §39.05 HNMJ 021, 30
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount mnu\aq Initial all on SG
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount ce
Total changes approved in CONSTRUCTI GER:
previous months by Owner 0.00 0.00 By: — Date: Q. \\ s7z¢
Total approved this month, including (NOTE: If Multipie Prime Contractors are responsible for performing portions of the
Construction Change Directives >_~o_.=...mo._. \% & ﬁ: ct's Certification is not required.)
2ia 0.00 \«\%M Date - 976200
TOTALS 0.00 0.00 ._.=_m Certificate is not :ouozmu_m The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor

NET CHANGES IN THE WORK 0.00 named herein. Issuance, Payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any

rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 20f 9
TO (OWNER): mww._“sm._u: Mn...ma of Education PROJECT: Mwm_rmm_:_“_ouw Um_.w:oo_ Phase 7 APPLICATION NO: 2 ._W_Om“._.x_mc.:oz
irvine, KY 40336 Irvine, KY 40336 PERIOD TO: 9/13/2021 _OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): Ross Tarrant Architects ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 101 Old Lafayette Ave. PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP#15:COMBO of BP¥2 & BP#6 CONTRACT DATE: 7/26/2021
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
1 demo 116,000.00 29,000.00 58,000.00 0.00 87,000.00 75.00 29.000.00 8,700.00
2 permeabie pavers mat. 4,632.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 463250 0.00
3 permeable pavers labor 9,610.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,810.00 0.00
4 stone under pavers labor 765.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 765 00 0.00
s fabric under pavers labor 550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 §50.00 0.00
6 flag pole labor 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 6.00 1,200.00 0.00
7 shot put landing area fabor 2,900.00 0.00 .00 0.00 000 0.00 2,900.00 0.00
8 field concrete labor 18,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,800.00 000
9 bal fields backstop footings lator 10,850.00 0.00 8,137.50 0.00 8,137 50 7500 2,712 50 813.75
10 per pipe behind wall labor 450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.00 0.00
1 ada pavers labor 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,200 00 0.00
12 ada pavers mat. 1,225.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 1,225.00 000
13 sidewalks labor 250,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250,000.00 000
14 dga under sidewalks labor 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 8,000 00 0.00
15 head curb and band at fence 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 14,000.00 0.00
16 site stairs labor 28,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,550 00 000
17 wmm Mﬁﬁwu retaining wall 38,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,050 00 000
18 stair and ramp stemwall and 22,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 22,300.00 0.00
retaining wall labor
19 building footers labor 32,700.00 0.00 16,350.00 0.00 16,350.00 50 00 16,350 00 1.635.00
20 building stemwall footer labor 36,250.00 0.00 18,125.00 0.00 18,125.00 50.00 1812500 1.812.50

21 4" slab labor 32,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 32,800.00 000



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 3of 9
TO (OWNER): Estill on.,. Board of Education PROJECT: Estill 00. High Schoo! Phase 7 APPLICATION NO: 2 DISTRIBUTION
iine, KY 40336 Inine, RY 40336 PERIOD T0:9/13/2021 TowneR
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): Ross Tarrant Architects ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 101 Old Lafayette Ave. PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40508 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP#15:COMBO of BP#2 & BP#6 CONTRACT DATE: 7/26/2021
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THiS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
22 header curb at football field 27,048.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 27048 00 0.00
23 vapor barrier labor 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 4,000.00 ©.00
24 form mat. 20,000 00 0.00 10,000.00 000 10,000 00 50 00 10,000.00 1,000.00
25 foundation insutation labor 3,120.00 0.00 1,560.00 0.00 1,560.00 50.00 1,560.00 156.00
26 concrete pumping labar 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 0.00
27 grout base plates labor 4,500.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 000 4,500.00 0.00
28 structural steel framing 68,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 000 68,500 00 0.00
29 metal fabrications 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 6,500.00 0.00
30 pipe reiling 7.600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.80C 00 0.00
31 rough carpentry mat. 70.000.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 0.00
32 rough carpentry labor 25,000 00 000 000 0.00 000 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
33 wood trusses mat. 25,000.00 000 000 000 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
34 wood trusses labor 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 30.000.00 0.00
35 arch casework labor 35,000.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 35,000 00 0.00
36 dug out equipment labor 5,440.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 5,440.00 000
37 stainless steel countertops fabor 2,500 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500 00 0.00
38 foundation weather barrier 3,37500 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 000 3,375.00 000
39 bit damproofing 34,000 00 000 6.800.00 0.00 6,300.00 20.00 27,200 00 660.00
40 firestopping 1,500.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 000
41 joint sealers casework 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 000
42 door frames labor 34.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 34,000.00 €.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 4 of 9
TO (OWNER): Estill Co. Board of Education PROJECT: Estilt Co. High School Phase 7 APPLICATION NO: 2 DISTRIBUTION
253 Main St 595 Engineer Dr. TO:
Irvine, KY 40336 Irvine, KY 40336 PERIOD TO: 8/13/2021 _ OWNER
_ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): Ross Tarrant Architects ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 101 Old Lafayette Ave, PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP#15:COMBO of BP#2 & BP#8 CONTRACT DATE: 7/26/2021
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o, BALANCE RETAINAGE
43 doors and hardware labaor 26.000 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 0.00
44 cotling counter doors labor 14,365.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 14,365.00 000
a5 signage labor 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00
48 toilet compartment labor 5,500.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00
47 corner guards labor 550,00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 550 00 000
48 toilet acc. labor 3,500.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00
49 fire protection labor 550 00 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 650.00 0.00
50 sunshades {abor 28,000.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.000.00 0.00
51 canopy labor 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00
52 locker labor 2,860.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,860,00 000
53 gym equipment labor 5,000 00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 5,000.00 ¢00
54 athletic equipment labor 6,500 00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 0.00
55 track furnishing tabor 3,500 00 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 3,500.00 0.00
56 install nets and poles iabor 37,500.00 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 37,500.00 0.00
57 install nets labor 3,500.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00
58 tennis posts and nets 10,000.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 10,000.00 0.00
59 window blinds 5.609.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 5.609.68 000
60 institutional casework labor 8.800.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,800.00 0.00
61 greenhouse labor 50,000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 50,000.00 0.00
62 relocate train 46,500 00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 46,500 00 0.00
63 site cleanng 10,000.00 5§00 00 20,00 0.00 520.00 5.20 9,480.00 5200



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 50f 9
TO (OWNER); Estill Oo Board of Education PROJECT: Estil Oow H:gh School Phase 7 APPLICATION NO: 2 DISTRIBUTION
Invme. KY 46336 Iine, K 40338 PERIOD T0:9/1312021 T owner
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): Ross Tarrant Architects ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 101 Old Lafayette Ave PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP#15.COMBO of BP#2 & BP#6 CONTRACT DATE: 7/26/2021
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
64 permanet erosion control 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 000
65 termite control 800.00 0.00 400.00 000 400,00 50.00 400 00 4000
66 flexible erosion control mat 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 7,500 00 0.00
67 under cut fieldhouse 6.200.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 6,200.00 0.00
68 undercut field 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 48,000.00 0.00
69 fill the field 42,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,250.00 0.00
70 under cut softbail footings 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.00 0.00 50.00
71 fill with lean clay 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00
72 shale removal 80,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 10.00 72,000.00 800.00
73 export mat. 60,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 20.00 48,000.00 1,200.00
74 field cut 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 24,000 00 0.00
75 60" cmp excavation 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00
76 dewatering 2,000.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 5.00 1,800.00 10.00
77 field repair 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
78 demo existing utilities 13,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 13,250.00 000
79 tean fill for storm 38,000.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 38,000.00 0.00
80 track demo 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 14.000.00 0.00
81 pavement joint sealants 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 15,000 00 0.00
82 tennis coatings 27,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,800.00 000
83 tennis track asphalt 185,060.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,060.00 000
84 fence and gates 38,000.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 000 38,000 00 000



AlA Type Document
Application and Certlfication for Payment

Page 6 of &
TO (OWNER): Estill Co. Board of Education PROJECT: Eslill Co High School Phase 7 APPLICATION NO: 2 DISTRIBUTION
253 Main St. 595 Engineer Dr. TO:
Irvine, KY 40336 Irvine, KY 40336 PERIOD TO:9/13/2021 _ OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): Ross Tafrant Architects ARCHITECTS
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 101 Old Lafayette Ave PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP#15:COMBO of BP#2 & BP#6 CONTRACT DATE: 7/26/2021
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
85 retaining wall 348,000.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 348,000.00 0.00
86 sodding 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00
a7 plants 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00
88 water sod 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
89 seeding 8,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,500.00 0.00
90 trench drain labor 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00
91 manholes labor 16,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,400.00 0.00
92 down spout boot labor 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00
93 fip rap labor 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00
94 storm cut and fill 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00
95 limestone cut 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00
96 fat clay cut 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
97 shale cut 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00
98 bedding stone labor 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00
99 flowable fill labor 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 0.00
100 spoil removal 16,000.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00 10.00 14,400.00 160.00
101 fabric labor 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00
102 4" perf. labor 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
103 4" pe labor 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00
104 6" pe labor 8,320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,320.00 0.00
105 8" pe labor 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 0.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 7 of 9
TO (OWNER): Estill on.v. Board of Education PROJECT: Estill Oo” High School Phase 7 APPLICATION NO: 2 DISTRIBUTION
_mquaz._m_ﬁmw@wm mwwmamﬁ mwwwm PERIOD TO: 9/13/2021 H.wizmx
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Cornpany VIA (ARCHITECT): Ross Tarrant Architects ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 101 Old Lafayette Ave. PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP#15:COMBO of BP#2 & BP#6 CONTRACT DATE: 7/26{2021
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o, BALANCE RETAINAGE
106 12" pe labor 4,500.00 ooo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500 0C 000
107 12" rep tabor 7,600.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,600.00 0.00
108 15 pe labor 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 400.00 0.00
109 15" rep labor 20,500 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 20,500.00 0.00
10 18" pe labor 4,000 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
M 18" rep labor 9,000 00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00
112 24" pe labor 6,500 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 0.00
113 24" rcp labor 15,600 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,600.00 0.00
114 60" rcp labor 83,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 83,000.00 0.00
15 4" headwalt labor 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 500.00 0.00
16 12" headwall labor 856.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 856.00 0.00
17 48" manhole labor 39.600.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,600 00 0.00
118 60" headwall labor 2.000.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
19 60" manhole labor 3,000 00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 3,000.00 0.00
120 84" manhale labor 6,000.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 6 000.00 0.00
124 18" drainage basin labor 16,000 00 000 0.00 0.00 000 000 16,000.00 0.00
122 24" headwall labor 8,000.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
123 misc fittings 1,000.00 000 000 0.00 000 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
124 trench box rental 5,000.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
125 N;Hgm_ turf and drainage Inside 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
cu

126 twf labor 311,000.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 311,000 00 000



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 8 of 9

TO (OWNER): Estill Co. Board of Education PROJECT: Estill Co. High School Phase 7 APPLICATION NO: 2 DISTRIBUTION

253 Main St. 595 Engineer Dr TO:

Irvine. KY 40336 Ivine, KY 40336 PERIOD TO: 9/13/2021 _ OWNER

_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA {ARCHITECT): Ross Tarrant Architects ARCHITECT'S
2585 Palumbo Drive #110 101 Old Lafayette Ave PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP#15:COMBO of BP#2 & BP#5 CONTRACT DATE: 7/26/2021
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED NCE NAG

127 12" perf. fabor 7,600.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 7,600.00 000
128 bedding stone labor 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 000 10,000.00 0.00
129 fabric labor 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00
130 excavate 12" 37,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,000.00 0.00
134 47 perf. labor 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00
132 bedding stone fabor 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 0.00
133 install piping 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 0.00
134 misc. fittings 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00
135 usuitable soils allowance 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00
136 replace unsuitabel with stone 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00

allowance
137 grade site 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
138 150 temp wall 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00
139 bmp 1,500.00 225.00 75.00 0.00 300.00 20.00 1,200.00 30.00
140 inlet protection 800.00 40.00 120.00 0.00 160.00 20.00 640.00 16.00
141 silt fence 9,000.00 1,350.00 450.00 0.00 1,800.00 20.00 7,200.00 180.00
142 construction fence 7,500.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 3,750.00 50.00 3,750.00 375.00
143 protect floor 480.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 480.00 0.00
144 temp enclosures 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00
145 temp hvac 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
146 construction entrance 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
147 concrete wash pit 600.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 100.00 0.00 §0.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment
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TO (OWNER): Estill Co. Board of Education PROJECT: Estill Co. High School Phase 7 APPLICATION NO: 2 DISTRIBUTION
253 Main St. 595 Engineer Dr. TO
Irvine, KY 40336 Irvine, KY 40336 PERIOD T0: 9/13/2021 _ OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): Ross Tarrant Architects ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 101 Old Lafayetie Ave. PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP#15:COMBO of BP#2 & BP#6 CONTRACT DATE: 7/26/2021
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
148 temp toilets 15,860.00 798.00 798.00 0.00 1,596.00 10 00 14,364 00 159,60
149 €m holding tank 2,800.00 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 2,800.00 0.00
150 interim cleaning 3,750.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00
151 final cleaning 5,625 00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,625.00 0.00
152 asbullt survey 20,000 00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00
153 laser survey 18,000 00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00
154 survey anchor bolts 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
155 project sign 600.00 000 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00
156 dumpsters 4,800.00 240.00 240 00 0.00 480.00 10.00 4,320.00 48.00
157 travel 34,000.00 1,700 00 1,700.00 0.00 3,400.00 10.00 30,600.00 340.00
158 site super 70.000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 7.000.00 10.00 63,000.00 700.00
159 bond 55,000.00 55,000.00 000 0.00 55,000.00 100.00 0.00 5,500.00
160 general conditions 114,567 77 11,478.39 5706.78 0.00 17,185.17 15.00 97,382.60 1,718.52
161 atternate 2 demo 12,500.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,500.00 0.00
162 alternate 2 curb 14.769.63 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,769.63 0.00
163 alternate 2 general conditions 3,230 37 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,230.37 0.00
164 alternate 5 22,000 00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00 0.00
165 alternate 6 100,500 00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,500.00 0.00
166 drywall 67,000.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,000.00 0.00
167 acoutical celing 30,000.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00
REPQORT TOTALS $4 156,268 95 $109.431 39 $153.932.28 $0.00 $263,363.67 6.34  $3,892,905.28 $26,336.37



PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE AYME!

{use for all tiers)

STATE OF Kertucky
COUNTY QOF Feysio
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned ("Undersigned”) has bsen amployed by Esiaca Prar? {"OWNER","CONTRACTOR", or “CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER" } to furnish and install Gerer) Trades for project known es
E4u C Prass 7 ("PROJECT") of which Est¥ Co. Board of Educeton

is the owner (“OWNER") and on which Cose Comuistan Company

Is alsoa ("CONTRACTOR" or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER"),

The Undersigned, for and In consideralion of One Hundred ThityEmht Thousand Fiva Hundred Thriy Nins Solas 20d 08 cents (§_130.530.08 ) Dollars,

and i consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON REC'EPT, dofes) for ils heirs, execulors, and adminisisators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety. and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related entities, affikates, members,
past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debls, demands, torts, charges, causes of aclion and claims for payment, including claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, state or federal government refatmg fo payment bands, the Miller Ac, or other act o stalule including prompt payment statules, or bonds relaling to the Project, and 'n
aduition all ien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, slate, or federal laws or stalutes, refaling to mechanics' fiens, with respect te and on sald above-descriced Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the materlal relating to machanics' lisns, payment bonds, the Miler Act or other law, act, or statule, with respect lo and on said above-described premises, and on
the malerlal, fixlures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideralion due or lo become cue from the Qwner, on account of, arising out of or relating in any way
to the tabor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the date indicated
below. inchiding extras.* The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guaraniges that afl work I has performed on the Project has been perfermed in accordance wilh its contract documents on the

Project.

Date: 9imdaoar Name of Company Ruing Sun Devaioging Company

St 9. o l"/\"’ {Undersigned)
ignature: — L B __

Subscribed and sworn before me this 14, day of September 202
Title of Person Signing: Preios! Manoger Notary Signature anti Seaj;

NOTE. “Extras incude but are not limited to changes, both oral and written, to the contract, and Claims as defined i vndalsigns S contract with e ER, C@TRJ%{G o
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the full amount paid. If waiver and release is for a corporation, corporale name shoutd be used, corporate seal affixed and litle

Printed Name: onnie Napier

STATE QF Xartucky CTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF Foyema
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says Ihat {5)he Donais Nepies Ihg_Projoct Manager
0f Raing Sun Daveloging Commry (*Company name and Undersigned"), who [s the conlractor for the
Gaosral Trades work on the project {"Project’) located al _ines. k¥
Owried by Es1A Co. Boantof Educaton ("Owner") and on
witich Cods Conuncaon Company is a {“Contractor” or “Construction Manager”).
That is has received payment of § 4825 prior (o this paymenL

That all waivers and releases are true, coredt, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat ihe validity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished material, equipment, servicas, or labor for said work and all parties having contracls or subcontracts for specific
portons of said work of for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
matenal required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnity, defend, and hold harmiess the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager’s surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned suppliers or subcontractors pertaining to the project whether or

nol listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TC
COMPLETE
That there are no other conlracts for said work oulstanding, and that there is nothing due or lo begome due to any person for malerial, Izbor, or olher work of any kind done or to be done vpon or in

connection with said work other than above slated.
Name of Company, Risis Sun Davaloping Company

Date: w1321
Signalure: o Printed Name: Oonnie Nagier

Subscribed and swom before me this 13 day of Sestentar 202
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AlA Type Document ¢
Application and Certification for Payment bﬁ w ¥y 2 o 2&: N m\b Page 1 of
TO (OWNER): Estill 0..”._ Board of Education PROJECT: Estill Co, High School Phase 7 APPLICATION NO: 1 ...MmesM‘ DISTRIBUTION
253 Main St. 595 Engineer Dr, ) TO:
Irvine, KY 40336 Ivine, KY 40336 += o _ OWNER
ONST
) ) PERIOD TO:8/12/2021 Oﬂ_f\—. £ . “)Z)QMFMOH.—OZ
FROM Rising Sun Developing Cempany CONTRACT DATE: 7/28/2021 _ ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR: 2556 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NOS: Yo ) ) I coNntRacTOR
Lexington, KY 40509 VIA CONSTRUCTION _FIELD
. OTHER
MANAGER:  Codell Construction P«.U“U 2 -

CONTRACT FOR: BP#15:COMBO of BP#Z & BP#G

VIA ARCHITECT: Ross Tarrant Architacts

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

AlA Document G703, Continuation Sheet, is attached.

The Undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Conlractor's knowladge, informalion and
belief the work coverad by this apphication for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, thal all amounts have been paid by the Cantractar for Work for which previous
Certificates for Payment were 1ssued and paymenls received from the awner and thal

current payment shown herein 15 now due

CONTRACTOR: Rising Sun Daveloping Company
2535 Palymbo Brrve w110
o dbangish O 40509
ns S r 7

Y s P et vate: £, 20, 2|
Ajfeot Camenlery | M
Sfate of KY /

County of Fayette

Subscrbad and S pefore me L., X ) Day of ([ |
9Su R bug? =2l

= \ . - -
Notary w.cs_ﬁ.\ / e bu,. A4 (/3 ﬂmL W(A
My Commission Expires _.." | 2 = =

-

o il 2

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM _ | 3 4,178,268 95
2. NET CHANGES IN THE WORK -3 000
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line1+2)........ $ 4,178,268 95
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $ 109,431.39
6. RETAINAGE:
3. ____ 1000 % of Completed Work E 10,943 14
b 0.0G % of Stored Material $ 0.00
Total retainage (Line Sa+5b) ., ..., .. e s =3 10,843.14
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . . .......... $ 98,488.25
{Line 4 minus Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) . ....... . S - Qoo
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE .o L. A 3 98,488.25
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 minus Line 6) % 4,079,780.70
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
previous months by Owner 0.00 0.00
Total approved this month, including
Construction Ch Diracti
anstruction Change Diractives 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 0.00 0,00
NET CHANGES IN THE WORK 0.00

CERTIFICATE FOR _u>@_<_mz._.

_=mn8an:8i=_...:moo_._:oﬂcon_._amam.ummoao_..o<m_=m=o=moz_5<<o=ﬂn=n§maam
comprising this application, the Construction Manager and Architect carlify to the Owner thal ta the | 5 L nﬂ .y
best of their knowledge, \nformation and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of M &

the Work is in accardanca with the Contract Documents, and the Conlraclor is entitled to payment g +Om/

of the AMQUNT CERTIFIED. ) i [

A¢ N.\\. G0 u £ TD s
AMOUNT CERTIFIED. .. ... .. $ mw ,\% | 08 4O J&
(Attach explanation if amount cestyfied differs from the amount applied Initial all figures on ihis M 0 h/l,
Application and on the C: atian Sheel that are changad to conform to the amount certified.} PU
CONSTRUCTION :

oate L/ 2SS Z, qmo

By: - # e
(NOTE" If Mulliple Prime Conlraclors are respansible for performing porlions of the | m Q &f
ARCHITECT project, the Architect's Certification is not required. ) |1 e
i 8/26/2021 [
m< R Zote b Dek - Date N@
This Certificate is not negotiable  The AMOUNT CERTIF(ED is payable only to the Contractor N\

named herein. Jssuance, Payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner ar Contractor under this Contract,



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment

Page 10f 9
TO (OWNER): Estill Co, Board of Education PROJECT: Estill Co. High School Phase 7 APPLICATION NO: 1 DISTRIBUTION
253 Main St. 595 Engineer Dr. TO:
Irvine, KY 40336 Irvine, KY 40336 _ OWNER
NST 1
PERIOD TO:8/12/2021 . ..oawz BM_._NQ N
FROM Rising Sun Developing Company CONTRACT DATE: 7/26/2021 _ ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR: 2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NOS: _ CONTRACTOR
Lexington, KY 40509 FIELD
2 VIA CONSTRUCTION ~ OTHER
MANAGER: Codell Construction -

CONTRACT FOR: BP#15:COMBO of BP#2 & BP#6

VIA ARCHITECT: Ross Tarranl Architects

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

AlA Document G703, Continuation Sheet, is attached.

The Undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
belief the work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Wark for which previous
Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the owner and that

current payment shown herein 1s now due.

CONTRACTOR: Rising Sun Developing Company

County of Fayette
Subscribed and Sw: before me thi

Notary _u_._aﬁ..\ Fb ﬁu; Q}Jv\hﬁklﬂv

My Commission Expires . ) 2 ) k=<

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM _ . $ 4,178,268 95
2. NET CHANGES IN THE WORK $ 000
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line1+2)........ $ 4,178,268.95
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE 3 109,431.39
5. RETAINAGE:

a. ____ 10.00 % of Completed Work $ 10,943.14

b 0.00 % of Stored Material $ 0.00

Total retainage (Line 5a+5b). .. ..., ...... e 8 10,943.14
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . . .......... $ 98,488.25

(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

(Line 6 from prior Certificate) .. ... .. e 000
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE n e . $ 98,488.25
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

{Line 3 minus Line 6) $ 4,079,780.70
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
previous months by Owner 0.00 0.00
Total mvu-.o<on this So_._n? _._.Jo__._&:m
Construction Change Directives 0.00 0.00

TOTALS 0.00 0.00

NET CHANGES IN THE WORK 0.00

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and the data
comprising this application, the Construction Manager and Archilect certify to the Owner thal to the
best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as Indicated.the quality of
the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, andthe Contraclor is entitled to payment
of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED. .. ...... $

(Attach explanation if amount cestified differs from the amount applled Initial all figures on this
Application and on the C n Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified, }

CONSTRUCTION : s .
Date T2 \.\N\

(NOTE: If Multiple Prime Contractors are responsible for performing portions of the
ARCHITECT project, the Architect's Certification Is not required.)

By: Date
This Certificate is not negotiable The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is payable only to the Contractor

named herein. Jssuance, Payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract




AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 2 of 9
TO (OWNER): www__“%%: w._wua of Education PROJECT: MMM-_%M_:MM“._ omq..u:oo_ Phase 7 APPLICATION NO: 1 W%._.x_wcq_o,_
Irvine, KY 40336 trvine, KY 40336 PERIOD TO: 8/12/2021 _OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): Ross Tarrant Architects ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 101 Old Lafayette Ave. PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP#15:COMBO of BP#2 & BP#6 CONTRACT DATE: 7/26/2021
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE
1 4 demo 116,000.00 0.00 29,000.00 0.00 29,000.00 25.00 87,000.00 2,900.00
2 / permeable pavers mat 4,632.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,632.50 0.00
3 ) permeable pavers labor 9,810.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 9,810.00 0.00
4 \ stone under pavers labor 765.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 765.00 0.00
5 J fabric under pavers labor 550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 550.00 0.00
] J flag pole labor 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00
7 J shot put landing area labor 2,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,900.00 0.00
8 ? field concrete labor 18,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,900.00 0.00
9 / ball fields backstop footings labor 10,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,850.00 0.00
10 4 per pipe behind wall labor 450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.00 0.00
1 “\ ada pavers labor 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,200.00 0.00
12 ada pavers mat. 1,225.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 1,225.00 0.00
13 I sidewalks labor 250,000.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250,000.00 0.00
14 / dga under sidewalks labor 8,000.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
15 J head curb and band at fence 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00
16 / site stairs labor 28,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 28,550.00 0.00
17 J stair and ramp retaining wall 38,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,050.00 0.00
footers labor
18 J MM“ hum ﬂ%ﬂ%ﬂim_. and 22,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,300.00 0.00
19 J buiding footers tabor 32,700 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 32,700.00 0.00
20 J building stemwall footer labor 36,250 00 000 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 36.,250.00 0.00
2 /4" slab labor 32,800 00 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 32,800.00 0.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 3of 9
TO (OWNER): mww_rwmz _wwna of Education PROJECT: mww_mmmhw_. cmn:oo_ Phase 7 APPLICATION NO: 1 w%qm.wﬁ.o:
Ivine, KY 40336 Irvine, KY 40336 PERIOD TO: 8/12/2021 _ OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): Ross Tarmant Architects ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 101 Old Lafayette Ave. PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP#15:COMBO of BP#2 & BP#6 CONTRACT DATE: 7/26/2021
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
) DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED 9%___ BALANCE RETAINAGE
22 V" header curb at football field 27,048.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,048.00 0.00
23 /' vapor barrier labor 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
24 J/  form mat. 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00
25 +/ foundation insulation labor 3,120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,120.00 000
26 / concrete pumping labor 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 0.00
27 v grout base plates labor 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00
28 / structural steel framing 68,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 68,500.00 0.00
29 4 metal fabrications 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 000
30 7 pipe railing 7,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 7.800.00 0.00
31 / rough carpentry mat 70,000 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 70,000.00 0.00
32 d rough carpentry tabor 25,000.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
33 Y wood trusses mat. 25,000.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
34 / wood trusses labor 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00
35 J arch casework labor 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00
36 Y dug out equipment tabor 5,440.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,440.00 0.00
37 J stainfess steel countertops labor 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00
38 W\ac:%zo: weather barrier 3,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 3.375.00 0.00
39 bit damproofing 34.000 00 000 000 0.00 0.00 000 34,000 00 0.00
40 / firestopping 1.500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
4 / joint sealers casework 2,500 00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 000
42 v door frames labor 34,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,000.00 0.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment

Page 4 of 9
TO (OWNER): Estill Co. Board of Education PROJECT: Estill Co. High School Phase 7 APPLICATION NO: 1 DISTRIBUTION
253 Main St. 595 Eagineer Dr. TO:
Irvine, KY 40336 Irvine, KY 40336 PERIOD TO: 8/12/2021 _OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): Ross Tamant Architects ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palumbo Drive #1410 101 Old Lafayette Ave. PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP#15.COMBO of BP#2 & BP#6 CONTRACT DATE: 7/26/2021
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
43 ~/ doors and hardware labor 26,000.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 0.00
44 / coiling counter doors labor 14,365.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,365.00 0.00
45 V/signage labor 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00
46 / toilet compartment laber 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00
47 +/ comer guards labor 550.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 550.00 0.00
48 “ ftoilet acc. labor 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00
49 ./ fire protection labor 550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 §50.00 000
50 / sunshades labor 28,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,000.00 0.00
51 ~ canopy labor 18,000.00 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 18,000.00 0.00
52 J locker labor 2,860.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,860.00 0.00
53 : \Qa equipment labor 5,000.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
54 -/ athletic equipment iabor 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 000
55 { track furnishing labor 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500 00 000
56 J install nets and poles labor 37,500.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 37,500.00 0.00
57 { install nets {abor 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00
58 / tennis posts and nets 10,000.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 10,000.00 000
59 J window blinds 5,609.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,609.68 0.00
60 » institutional casework {abor 8,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,800.00 0.00
61 Jareenhouse labor 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00
62 / relocate train 46,500.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 46,500 00 0.00
63 J site clearing 10,000.00 000 500.00 0.00 500.00 500 9,500.00 50.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 5 of 9
TO (OWNER): MMM_"..W_": Mmma of Education PROJECT: MMM__mmmw:ﬂMwom.‘.ozoo_ Phase 7 APPLICATION NO: 1 .n_.v_om“.-.m_m:,_._Oz
Irvine, KY 40336 Ivine, KY 40336 PERIOD TO: 8/12/2021 _ OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): Ross Tarrant Architects ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 101 Old Lafayette Ave PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40508 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP#15:COMBO of BP#2 & BP#6 CONTRACT DATE: 7/26/2021
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE
64 4 permanet erosion control 5,000.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
65 J  termite control £$00.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 0.00
66 v flexible erosion contro! mat 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.500.00 0.00
67 ) under cut fieldhouse 6,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,200.00 0.00
68 J undercut field 48,000.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00
69 J fill the field 42,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,250.00 0.00
70 /" under cut softbal footings 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
71 J il with lean clay 42,000.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 42,000.00 000
72 J  shale removal 80,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 5.00 76,000.00 400.00
73 \ export mat. 60,000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 60,000.00 0.00
74 J  field cut 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00
75 J 60" cmp excavation 24,000 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00
76 J dewatering 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
77 J field repair 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
78 .\\ demo existing utilities 13,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,250.00 0.00
79 lean fill for starm 38,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,000.00 0.00
80 J track demno 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00
81 /" pavement joint sealants 15.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
82 J tennis coatings 27.800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,800.00 0.00
83 / tennis track asphalt 185.060.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,060.00 0.00
84 \ fence and gates 38.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,000 00 0.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 6 of 9
T0 .Oizmx."mww_%ﬂ Mmma of Education PROJECT: MMM__mmmsTm_mw Um%_._oo_ Phase 7 APPLICATION NO: 1 w%qm_mcq_oz
Irvine, KY 40336 Irvine, KY 40336 PERIOD TO: 8/12/2021 _ OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): Ross Tarrant Architects ARCHITECT'S
2558 Palumbo Drive £110 101 Old Lafayette Ave. PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP#15:COMBO of BP#2 & BP#6 CONTRACT DATE:; 7/26/2021
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
85 retaining wall V' 348,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 348,000.00 0.00
86 sodding v/ 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00
87 plants ~  40,000.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00
88 water sod J 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
89 seeding J 850000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,500.00 0.00
90 trench drain labor w\ 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
o1 manholes fabor v 16,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,400 00 0.00
92 down spout boot labor /  8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00
93 fip rap labor /120000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00
94 storm cut and fil J 5500000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00
95 limestone cut J 40,000.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00
96 fat clay cut 7 6000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.000.00 000
97 shale cut v/ 150.000.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 000 150,000.00 000
98 bedding stone labor < 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00
99 flowable fill labor /  26,000.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 0.00
100 spoil removal /" 16,000.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00
101 fabric labor /J  3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00
102 4" perf. labor /400000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
103 4" pe labor / 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500 00 0.00
104 6" pe labor v 832000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 8.320.00 0.00
105 8" pe labor v 360000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 0.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 7 of 9
TO (OWNER); mwm_rwﬂ._ Mﬂma of Education PROJECT: MMM__mmmw.MWz %nzoo_ Phase 7 APPLICATION NO: 1 ._w_omuqx_mc._'_Oz
frvine, KY 40336 Irvine, KY 40336 PERIOD TO: 8/12/2021 _ OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): Ross Tarrant Architects ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 101 Old Lafayette Ave PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP#15:COMBO of BP#2 & BP#6 CONTRACT DATE: 7/26/2021
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED BALANCE RETAINAGE
106 12" pe labor v 4500.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00
107 12" rep labor \/ 7.600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 7,600.00 0.00
108 15" pe labor ._» 400 00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00
109 15" rcp tabor .\ 20,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,500.00 0.00
110 18" pe labor 4,000 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
11 18" rcp labor 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 000
12 24" pe labor v 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 0.00
13 24" rcp labor J 15.600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,600.00 0.00
14 60" rep labor v 83,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83,000.00 000
15 4" headwall labor v/ 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
116 12" headwall labor J 856.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 856.00 0.00
17 48" manhole labor V' 3960000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,600 00 000
118 60" headwall labor J 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
119 60" manhole fabor 300000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
120 84" manhole labor V 6.000.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
121 18" drainage basin labor Y 16.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00
122 24" headwall labor /  8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
123 misc fittings / 1,000.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.000.00 0.00
124 trench box rental J 5,000.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 5,000 00 0.00
125 m;,._n%_ turf and drainage inside 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cul
126 turf labor v 311,000.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 311,000.00 0.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 8 of 9
TO (OWNER): _Nmmww_ro%: Mﬂna of Education PROJECT: Mw.w.____m m_m.iﬂw“_%m_..oo_ Phase 7 APPLICATION NO: 1 w._um"ﬁn_wc._._oz
Irvine, KY 40336 irvine, KY 40336 PERIOD TO: 8/12/2021 _OWNER
_ARCHITECT
_CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): Ross Tarrant Architects ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palumbe Drive 2110 101 Old Lafayette Ave. PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP#15:COMBO of BP#2 & BP#6 CONTRACT DATE: 7/26/2021
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLEYED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
127 12" perf. labor v 7,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,600.00 0.00
128 bedding stone labor J 10.000.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
129 fabric labor v 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00
130 excavate 12" g 37,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,000.00 0.00
131 47 perf. labor N\ 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00
132 bedding stone labor / 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 0.00
133 install piping ¥ 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 17,000.00 0.00
134 misc. fittings / 2,500.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 2,500.00 0.00
135 usuitable soils ailowance / 15,000.00 E‘ W.RVQ,.... 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 000
136 wm__muww .Haasuo_ with stone T 32,000.00 mmjwnﬂ, 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 32,000.00 0.00
137 grade site 4 2,000.00 y 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 2,000.00 0.00
138 150" temp wall J 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 5.500.00 0.00
139 bmp « 1,500.00 0.00 225.00 0.00 225.00 1500 1,275.00 22.50
140 inlet protection ,_ 800.00 0.00 40.00 0.00 40.00 5.00 760.00 4.00
141 silt fence J 9,000.00 0.00 1,350.00 0.00 1,350.00 15.00 7.650.00 135.00
142 construction fence J 7.500.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00
143 protect fioor / 480.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 480.00 0.00
144 temp enclosures / 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 2,500.00 0.00
145 temp hvac 4 5,000.00 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
146 construction entrance / 1,000.00 000 1.000.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 000 100.00
147 concrete wash pit ,\ 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 100.00 0.00 6000



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment
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TO (OWNER): MMM_TO%: Mmma of Education PROJECT: Mmm...m__“m mM_:_“_MH_ Um%:oo_ Phase 7 APPLICATION NO: 1 w_Om“._.w_mc._._Oz
Irvine, KY 40336 Irvine, KY 40336 PERIOD TO: 8/12/2021 _OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM {CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA{ARCHITECT): Ross Tarrant Architects ARCHITECTS
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 101 Old Lafayette Ave. PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP#15:COMBO of BP#2 & BP#6 CONTRACT DATE: 7/26/2021
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE
148 temp toilets ¥ 15,960.00 0.00 798.00 0.0 796.00 5.00 15,162.00 79.80
149 cm holding tank ~ 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 2,800.00 0.00
150 interim cleaning / 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00
151 final cleaning ,\ 5,625.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,625.00 0.00
152 asbuilt survey v/ 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00
153 taser survey J 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00
154 survey anchor bolts / 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
155 project sign .\ 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00
156 dumpsters ‘\ 4,800.00 0.00 240.00 0.00 240,00 5.00 4,560.00 24.00
157 travel Q 34,000.00 0.00 1,700.00 0.00 1,700.00 5.00 32,300.00 170.00
158 site super .\o ,000.00 0.00 3,500,00 0.00 3,500.00 5.00 66,500.00 350.00
159 bond mm 000.00 0.0n 55,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 100.00 0.00 5,500.00
/ 160 general conditions 1 w F.MPJLNQ mﬂ 77 .o .o..mo 11,478.39 0.00 11,478.39 5.00 218,089.38 1,947.84
161 alternate 2 demo J _N.u.oo.oo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,500.00 0.00
162 alternate 2 curb / 14,769.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,769.63 0.00
163 alternate 2 general conditions J 323037 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,230.37 0.00
164 alternate 5 /" 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00 0.00
165 alternate 6 N / 100,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,500.00 0.00
REPORT TOTALS $4,178,268.95 $0.00 $109,431.39 $0.00 $109,431.39 262 $4,068,837.56 $10,943.14
AR st W7 o)
— J, rn ?nee(o.y ,rf‘g\.w?qoc i)
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PART AND RELEASE OF T

{use for all fiers)
STATE OF Rentucky
COUNTY OF ?arsts
TO WHOMIT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned”} has been employed by Esii Co Press 7 ("OWNER","CONTRACTOR", or "CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER" ) to fumish and install  Genemi Trades for project known as
Est# Co. Phase 7 ("pRQJEcT"] of which Estill Co. Bamxd of Edutation

Is the owner (“OWNER") and on wiich et Conatruction Company

Isalsoa ("CONTRACTOR” or “CONSTRUGTION MANAGER"),

The Undarsigned, for and in consideralion of Hnsly-aight thoutand ko hundred eighty-olght dotars and 24 centa {§ 8540825 ) Dollars,

and in cansideration of such sum and olher good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, doles) for its heirs, executors, and administralors, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and sach of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related entiies, affliales, members,
past and presen officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, lorts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, state or federal government refating to payment bonds, the Wiler Act, or other act or statute including prompt payment slatutes, or bonds relating to the Project, and in
addition all lien, or claim of, or right to, Ben, under municipal, siate. or federal laws or statules, relating lo mechanics’ lians, with respect lo and on said above-descabed Prajecl, and the
mprovements thereon, end on he material relaling to machanics' liens, payment bonds, the Miller Acl or othar faw, act, or statute, with respect to and on said above-descrbed premises, and on
the malerial, fixtures, apparalus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or to becoms due from the Ownes, on account of, arising out of of relating in any way
to the labor, services, malerial, fixiures, equipment, appatalus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of ime through the date indicated
below, including exiras.” The undersigned ceriifies, warrants, and guarantees thal all work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with its contract documents on the
Project.

Date: w1221 s Name of Company fise Sun Davelaging Company
| ) {Undersigned}
Signature: _S’Q.._—Lr__f_“-ffj 2
Subscrived and swom beforeme this 17 day of Awvs! 202
Printed Name: Donnic Napier ~ — LS‘
Tille of Person Signing: Proiect Manager Notary Signahmaéﬁié _ L '1 w il (b ) aj'
NQTE: *Extras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and witien, to the contract, and Claims as defined Undersigfed's contract with the OWNERACONTRACTOR. or

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases mwst be for the full amount paid. I waiver and refease is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and lite
of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a parinership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himse!f as partner,

STATE OF Kenvmy CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

COUNTY OF Faystia —

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that {Sjhe P=re Napiet Hhe Project Manager

Of Rusing Sun Develiping Comparsy {"Company nams and Undersigned"}), who is the confractor for the

General Trndes work on lhe project ("Project’) located at _inre. vy

owned by Es Co.Bow of Educatn {*Owner™) and on

which Codal Consinyceon Compeny i5 a ("Contractor” or “Construction Manager”).

Thatiis has received payment of § 90.48 28 prior to this payment.

Thal all waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeal the validity of said waivers or

releases. Thal the following are the names of all parties who have fumished malerial, equipmenl, services, or labor for said work and all parfies having conlracis or subconlsacts for specific
porbons of said work o for malerial enlering inlo the construction thereof and the amount due of 1o become due each and thal the items mentioned include all labor, equipment. serwces, and
matenal required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold hamiess the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surgty,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all daims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned suppliers or subconiractors pertaining to the project whether or
nol listed below

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO
COMPLETE
That there are no ofher contracts for said wark oulstanding, and that there is nothing due or lo become due to any person for malerial, labar, or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or m
connection with said work other than above stated.

Date: 81221 Name of Company,_R#ing Sun Developag Compary {Undersigned)
Tllle. Poovect Masioger

Signature Lm AAg—— Printed Name; Donnis Napler -
Subscribed and swom before me this_2 day of A 202 Notary Signaure and Sﬁwqél 71
jv.s ]




Codell Construction Report
Pay Request Log

For the period from 9/17/2021 through 9/17/2021.

Final Lien Request Retention

Ref # _ Type Status s Invaice Date . /Pre Waivers >uc~o<mn.| Approver e ~ Amount __Amount Net Pay Amount

Project : CMA-KDE-000742 - ESTILL COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL PHASE 7

RENOVATIONS

01502 PURCHASE ORDER #015-02 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC

RANDLE DAVIES
533538 POM Approved 9/17/2021 1 9/17/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 514.20 0.00 514.20
514.20 0.00 514.20

Project Totals: 514.20 0.00 514.20
Grand Totals: 514.20 0.00 514.20

Printed 9/17/2021 3:09:09 PM Page 1 of 1



Contracting Company, LLC

INVOICE
REMIT PAYMENT TO: Involce #: 533538
Hinkle Contracting Co LLC Date: 08/3/21
Lockbox 742652 Customer No: 3924
Atlanta, GA 30374-2652 Order ID #:
855-625-8438 PO #: 15-2
Project #: 51.62657
Pay Terms Net 30 Days B 1of 1
Sold Estill County Board of Education Delivered To:
To: c/o Rising Sun Development Phase 7 Estill Count
2555 Palumbo DR STE 110
Lexington, KY 40509 US
Ticket
Date Product Code  Product Description Ticket Units UM Unit Price MatiTotal  Haul Total Tax Totat
083121 0102 # 202072361 2571 TON {485 E 37408 14012 0.00 51420
Total lnvoice: 51 TON 374.08 14012 0.0 51420
Payment Type: On Account
MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO:
® iNVOICE NUMBER AMOUNT PAID
ACCOUNT NUMBER 533538
ﬂ 3924 INVOICE DUE DATE s
Contracting Campany, LLC CUSTOMER NANE
Lockbox 742662 ooz TO ENSURE PROPER CREDIT
Atianta, GA 30374-26562 cation
A S GountyiD e o o e — T0 YOUR ACCOUNT
PLEASE SHOW AMOUNT PAID
PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE 514.20




Codell Construction Report
Pay Request Log

For the period from 10/6/2021 through 10/6/2021.

Final Lien Request Retention
Type Status Invoice Date  /Pre  Waivers _Approved  Approver . Amount Amount Net Pay Amount

Project : CMA-KDE-000742 - ESTILL COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL PHASE 7
RENOVATIONS
01504 PURCHASE ORDER #015-04 TRIPLE CROWN CONCRETE
534661 POM Approved 10/6/2021 1 10/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 4,744.00 0.00 4,744.00
4,744.00 0.00 4,744.00
Project Totals: 4,744.00 0.00 4,744.00
Grand Totals: 4,744.00 0.00 4,744.00

Printed 10/6/2021 8:42:43 AM Page 1 of 1



INVOICE

REMIT PAYMENT TO : Involce #: 534681
Hinkle Contracting Co LLC Date: 0811921
Lockbox 742652 Customer No: 3924
Aflanta, GA 30374-2652 Order 1D #:
855-625-8438 PO #: /5-49  se0m0
Pay Terms Net 30 Days Project #: FOOTER
Sold To:  Estill County Board of Education Delivered To:
¢/o Rising Sun Development 397 Engineer Dr, Irvine
2555 Palumbo DR STE 110 Kent US
Lexington, KY 40509 US
Material Tickst Units UM Unit Price Matl Total Haul Total TaxCd Tax Total
350.652671C 4500PSI COM NA 14211005 1000 cCY 11800 E 1,180,060 0.00 00 0.00 1,180.00
350 £SC ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE 14211005 100 EA 600 E 6.00 0.00 00 000 6.00
350 FSC FUEL SURCHARGE 14211005 100 EA 000 E 0.00 0.00 00 000 000
350 652671C 4500PS) COM NA 14211006 000 cCY 11800 E 1,180 00 000 00 0.00 1,18000
350 ESC ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE 14211006 100 600 E 6.00 0.00 00 000 6.00
350 FsC FUEL SURCHARGE 14211006 1.00 000 E 0.00 0.00 00 000 000
350 652671C 4500PSI COM NA 14211007 1000 CY 118.00 E 1,180.00 0.00 00 000 1,18000
350 ESC ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE 14211007 100 EA 6.00 £ 6.00 000 00 000 6.00
350 FSC FUEL SURCHARGE 14211007 1.00 000 E 0co 0.00 1.1} 000 0.00
350.652671C 4500PSI COM NA 14306087 1000 Cv 11800 E 1,180.00 0.00 00 000 1.180.00
350 ESC ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE 14306087 100 EA 600 E 6.00 0.00 00 000 600
350 FSC FUEL SURCHARGE 14306087 100 EA 000 E 0.00 0.00 00 000 000
Total Involce: 4000 CY 4.744.00 0.00 0.00 4,744.00
Payment Type: On Account Pay Terms Net 30 Days
MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO:
: INVOICE NuMBER AMOUNT PAID
ACCOUNT NUMBER 534661
3924 INVOICE DUE DATE s
e CUSTOMER NAME 09118721
Atlanta, GA 30374-2652 Estif County Board of Education TO ENSURE PROPER CREDIT
856-626-8438 INVOICE AMOUNT TO YOUR ACCOUNT
PLEASE SHOW AMOUNT PAID
4,744,00

PLEASE OETACH AND RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

Page:t




Ref # Lol Type Status

Invoice Date

RENOVATIONS

01505 PURCHASE ORDER #015-05

5521 POM Approved 10/6/2021
5588 POM Approved 10/6/2021

For the period from 10/6/2021 through 10/6/2021.

Final
{ Pre

Project : CMA-KDE-000742 - ESTILL COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL PHASE 7

Lien
Waivers

_Approved Approver

NEAT STEEL
10/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter

10/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter

Project Totals:

Grand Totals:

Codell Construction Report
Pay Request Log

Request
Amount

Retention
Amount

Net Pay Amount

17,903.60 0.00 17,903.60
11,712.60 0.00 11,712.60
29,616.20 0.00 29,616.20
29,616.20 0.00 29,616.20
29,616.20 0.00 29,616.20

Printed 10/6/2021 8:49:19 AM

Page 1 of 1



NEAT STEEL, LLC Invoice

PO BOX 82
DUNNVILLE, KY 42528 .
606-787-7600 Date Invoice #
8/19/2021 5521
Bill Ta Ship To

ESTILL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
C/O RISING SUN DEVELOPING INC

ESTILL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
C/0 RISING SUN DEVELOPING INC

2555 PALUMBO DR. SUITE#110 495 ENGINEER DR
LEXINGTON, KY 40509 IRVINE, KY 40336
859-543-0205
§.0. No. P.O. No. Terms Project
E—
4815 { lADE961—
ltem Description Order... | Prev. inv... | Backor... | Invoiced | UM Rate Amount
66148125 WIRE MESH PANEL 8'X12'6" 100 0 0 100 | Panel 16.00 1.600.00
1.4/10GA.
66218125 WIRE MESH PANEL 8'X12.5'-2.1/8 F‘OO 0 0 500 | Panel 28.80 14,400.00
GA.
VIPERTAP... | VIPER VAPOR TAPE 4" X 180’ 6 ¢ 0 5| roll 29.72 148.60
WHITE
VIPERISMIL | VIPER 15 MIL CLASS A 14' X 140 5 0 0 6| roll 292.50 1,755.00
BLUE BARRIER
Our products and services are warranted only to the extent that we will replace without charge.
products proved to have manufacturing defects within twelve months of the date of the delivery Subtotal $17,903.60
thereof and provided we have been given an opportunity to inspect the preduct atleged to be defective.
No warranty is included against any expense for removal. re-installation, or other consequential o
damages arising from any defect. Owing to the widely varying conditions under which our products Sales Tax (60 b) $0.00
are installed and utilized, we cannot be and are not bound, and ro person is authorized to bind us. by
any further warranty whatsoever express or tmplied, statutory or otherwise. and the Implied Warranties Total
of Merchantability and Fitness for a Particular Purpose are expressly disclaimed $17.903.60
Payments/Credits $0.00
By signing this Sales Order, you are acknowledging that you are fully authorized to execute the
Order on behalf of the Buyer and the sale is made in reliance upon that representation. Neat Steel.
LLC’s payment terms are Net 30 days, 2% interest per month on any amount past due. In the event Bal ance Due $17,903.60

Buyer fails to pay in full for the Order. Buyer shall be liable for Neat Steel, LLC's attorney's fees and
costs incurred enforcing its night to collect payment, including its pre-litigetion costs.



NEAT STEEL, LLC H
PORGRE) Invoice

DUNNVILLE, KY 42528 .
Date Invoice #
606-787-7600
8/31/2021 5588
Bill To Ship To
ESTILL. COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION ESTILL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
C/O RISING SUN DEVELQPING INC C/O RISING SUN DEVELOPING INC
2555 PALUMBO DR. SUITE#110 495 ENGINEER DR
LEXINGTON, KY 40509 IRVINE. KY 40336
859-543-0205
S.0. No. P.0. No. Terms Project
4797 LOAD#63879
Item Description Order... | Prev. Inv... | Backor... | Invoicad | UM Rate Amount
REBARPKG | TICKET BOOTH, DUGOUT & | 0 0 1 9,089.00 9.089.00
PRESSBOX FDN REBAR PACKAGE,
LBS
MISC SHOP DRAWINGS 1 0 1 550.00 550.00
RIG2S 2" INSULATION SHEET SCORED (4 |48 ¢ 0 48 |ea 36.95 1.773.60
X 8) F-250 2X48X96 SSE 24P HU
DEL-CUST |CUSTOMER DELIVERY FEE 1 0 1 300.00 300.00
Our products and services are warranted only to the extent that we will replace without charge, I
producis praved to have manufacturing defeets within twelve months of the date of the delivery Subtota $t1.712.60
thereol and provided we have been given an opportumity (o mspect the product alleged to be defective
Mo warranty 1s included agamst any expense for removal. re-installation, or other consequential )
damuges arising from any defect. Owing to the widely varying conditions under which our products Sales Tax (6'0 A) $0.00
are insialled and utilized, we cannot be and are not bound, and no person is authorizad (e bind us, by
any further warranty whatsoever express or implied, statutory or otherwise, and the Implied Warranties Total
of Merchaniability and Fitness for a Particular Purpose are expressly disclammed, $11,712.60
Payments/Credits $0.00
By signing this Sales Order, you are acknowledging that you are fully authorized to execute the
Order on behalf of the Buyer and the sale is made in reliance upon that representation. Neat Steel,
LLC’s payment terms are Net 30 days, 2% interest per month on any amount past due. In the event Ba 'ance Due $11,712.60

Buyer fails to pay m full for the Order. Buyer shall be liable for Neat Steel, LLC s attorney”s fees and
costs incurred enforcing its nght to collect payment, meluding 115 pre-litigation costs.



For the period from 10/6/2021 through 10/6/2021.

Final Lien

Ref# § Type Status . Invoice Date =/ Pre Waivers Approved Approver

Project : CMA-KDE-000742 - ESTILL COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL PHASE 7

RENOVATIONS

01510 PURCHASE ORDER #015-10

IN0636721 POM Approved 10/6/2021 1 10/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter
IN0636840 POM Approved 10/6/2021 1 10/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter

Project Totals:

Grand Totals:

Codell Construction Report
Pay Request Log

Request
Amount

Retention
Amount

Net Pay Amount

16,289.00 0.00 16,289.00
17,167.04 0.00 17,167.04
33,456.04 0.00 33,456.04
33,456.04 0.00 33,456.04
33,456.04 0.00 33,456.04

Printed 10/6/2021 8:52:19 AM

Page 1 of 1



757 FOSTER

SUPPLY .-

For additional products and information - fostersupply.com

PO Box 488
9374 Teays Valley Road
Scott Depot, WV 25560
(304) 755-8241

Charleston, Wv
(304) 984-3333

Mount Clare, WV
(304) 326-0195

BILL TO:

ESTILL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION C/O RISING SUN DE\

Toll Free (800) 999-3787

INVOICE
Fsl LK
Page 1
London. KY Invoice Number: ING0636721
(606) 864-0216 Customer ID: ECBOE-RS
859-543-0205
Harrodsburg, KY
(877) 534-9696
SHIP TO:

ESTILL COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL PHASE 7 RENOVATIONS

2555 PALUMBO DRIVE SUITE #110 IRVINE, KY
LEXINGTON, KY 40509 2020-08F5
us
Date Ship Via Ship Date Terms
=== =
8/31/2021 6/31/2021 Net 30 Days
PO Number Order Date Salesperson Shipment Number Order Number
15-10 813172021 |GARY SHO0636848 ORDO0583975
Ordere Shipped | Backord. Item Number Description Price Extended
400 400 0 NSTK-BCP 4" x 20' MaXflo HDPE Storm Pipe, Solid 1.600000 640.00
860 $60 0 NSTK-BCP 6" x 20' MaXflo HDPE Storm Pipe, Solid TIME'|  3.210000 2.760.60
220 220 0 NSTK-BCP 8" x 20° MaXfio HDPE Storm Pipe, Solid TIME'|  4.480000 985.60
360 360 0 NSTK-BCP 12" x 20' MaXflo HDPE Storm Pipe, Solid TIMI| ~ 9.080000 3.268.80
180 180 (i} NSTK-BCP 15" x 20" MaXflo HDPE Storm Pipe, Solid TIMI|  11.380000 2,048.40
160 160 0 NSTK-BCP 18" x 20" MaXflo HDPE Storm Pipe, Sofid TIMI|  14.830000 2.372.80
160 160 ] NSTK-BCP 24" x 20' MaXfio HDPE Storm Pipe, Solid TIME|  26.330000 4,212.80
HDPE PRICING IS GOOD AUGUST 7 2021
. . ; Subtotal 16,289.00
A 1% per month finance charge will be applied to all balances exceeding 30 days Total sales tax . 0.00
Please remit payment to: Foster Supply Inc. PO Box 488 Scott Depot, WV 25560 :
Total amount 16,289.00

ORIGINAL



Dmmm INVOICE

FsI LK
Page 1
For additional products and Information - fostersupply.com
invoice Number: INOQ636840

Charleston, WV PO Box 488 London, KY
(304) 984-3333 9374 Teays Valley Road (606) 864-0216

Customer iD: ECBOE-RS
Scott Depot, WV 25560

859-543-0205
Mount Clare, WV (304) 755-8241 Harrodsburg, KY
(304) 326-0195  Toll Free (800) 999-3787 (877) 534-9696
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION CfO RISING SUN DE\ ESTILL COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL PHASE 7 RENOVATIONS
2555 PALUMBO DRIVE SUITE #110 IRVINE, KY
LEXINGTON, KY 40509 2020-08F5
us
Date Ship Via Ship Date Terms
9/3/2021 9/3/2021 Net 30 Days
PO Number Order Date Salespsison Shipment Number Order Number
Y
&k 'Z [P AR, AR $H00636957 ORD00593875
14 14 0 NSTK-HARCOPRODUCTS 18" HARCO PVC DRAIN BASIN UNDER &' 1.057.57|  14.805.98
FOR STRUCTURES DS
19,33,34,38,40,41,42,43,44,62 63 64,67 69
HAS ROUND STANDARD H-25 RATED
GRATE
2 2 0 NSTK-HARCOPRODUCTS |18" HARCOQ PVC DRAINBASIN OVER 5' 1,180.53 2.361.06
FOR STRUCTURES DS 37,65
HAS ROUND STANDARD H-25 RATED
GRATE
HARCO PRICING IS GOOD TILL AUGUST 6
2021
. . . Subtotal ' 17,167.
A 1% per month finance charge will be applied to all balances exceeding 30 days Total sales tax I, Bo g:
Please remit payment to: Foster Supply Inc. PO Box 488 Scatt Depot, WV 255860 :
Total amount 17,167.04

ORIGINAL



CODELL

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

Page 1 of 2 Pages

TO OWNER:

ESTILL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
253 MAIN STREET

IRVINE, KY 40336

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Codell Construction Company
4475 Rockwell Rd
Winchester, KY 40391-7015

PROJECT:

ESTILL COUNTY HS PHASE 7 RENOVATIONS DATE OF ESTIMATE:

495 ENGINEER DRIVE
IRVINE, KY 40336

VIA ARCHITECT:

ROSS-TARRANT ARCHITECTS INC
101 OLD LAFAYETTE AVE
LEXINGTON, KY 40502

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

ESTIMATE NO: 0001 Distribution to:
October 6, 2021 OWNER
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACT DATE: September 22, 2020 GENERAL CONTRACTOR
LENDER
PROJECT NO.: CODELL000742 OTHER

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 402,995.48
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $ 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £ 2) $ 402,995.48
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 58,814.06
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 0% of Completed Work 0.00
b 0 % of Stored Material 0.00
TOTAL RETAINAGE $ 0.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 58,814.06
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 0.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (Line 6 less Line 7) $ 58,814.06
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 344,181.42
(Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner 0.00 0.00
Total approved this Month 0.00 0.00
Totals 0.00 0.00
Net Changes by Change Order $0.00

OWNER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief, the Work has progressed as indicated,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... . Fifty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Fourteen Dollars and Six Cents

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: nonm____ Construction Company

_wﬁ (\Mb \Elb...ﬂ..\r(\\& , \\\?(WNU&S\MWT Umnm“ \ % ..l& i!%JGQ’ _




lof1

CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing ESTIMATE NO: 0001
Contractor's signed certification is attached. ESTIMATE DATE: 10/6/21
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 10/6/21

Use Column J on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PROJECT NO.: DELL000742

A B c D E F G H 1 J
[~ TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK E.w_s_.._.n TED MATERIALS TOTALC % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE [~ FROMPREVIOUS [ THISPERIOD | PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE Comment
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (€-6) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
000100 Pre-Construction Phase Fee $23,499.00 0.00 23,499.00 0.00 $23,499.00 | 100.00% 0.00 0.00
000200 Construction Phase Fee $211,496.48 0.00 11,315.06 0.00 $11,315.06 5.35% 200,181.42 0.00
000300 Monthiy On-Site Service Fee $168.000.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 $24,000.00 | 14.29% 144.,000.00 0.00
GRAND TOTALS $402,995.48 $0.00 $58,814.06 $0.00 $58,814.06 | 14.59% $344 18142 $0.00




